<, W Dec.9, 1966

3?.R.F<égpaufele,
BS30 Research & Engineering Co
Analytical Research Pivision,
Pe0.Box 121,

our ref642/lmv Linden, NeJ.07036 (UsSeAs)

Dear doctor Schaufelsi

According to your request of Aug.8, 1966, I
gsend you, under separate cover, a sample of highly syndio=
tactic polypropyleme (index of syndiotacticity®2.2). The
polymer has a low molecular weight, which has not been
determined. If you prefere, you may not return the specimen.

With best regards,

Giulio Natta



S Oot.28, 1966

nr.R.P(éPhautola,

ESSO Researoch & Engineering Co.,
Analytical Research D,vision,
POOOBQZ 121 ’

our ref.437/1mv o o Linden, ¥.J.07036 (U.S.4.)

Doar doctor Schanfeleu

- I mostly apologise for answerimg your letter of
Aug+8 with auch a delay.

We read your manuscript with much interest and
auk you $0 kindly keep us informed on your resulis.
By now, an apparatus of such a capaoity is not available
$+0 us.

We are Just preparing the aanple of symdiotactioc
polyprOpylene you required and hope to sent it to you within
the first fortnight of November.

Iingolt regards.

. Giulio Natta




ESSO RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY

ANALYTICAL RESEARCH DIVISION P. O. BOX 121, LINDEN, N. J. 07036
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J | | % Q7 August 8, 1966

Professor Giulio Natta

Consiglio Nazionale delle Ricerche

Istituto di Chimica Industriale del Politecnico .
Milano, Italy ! TR S

a8 . e
-

Dear Professor Natta:

Recently I have been studying the normal vibrations of isotactic
polypropylene by means of the Raman effect. Enclosed are some preliminary
results. It would be interesting to examine the low frequency vibrations
of syndiotactic polypropylene by this approach. Would it be possible for
your laboratory to furnish ~1 gm. of this polymer, in powder form, for a
definitive spectroscopic study? The specimen could later be returned after

study.
With best regards,
Yours Sincerely,
FekeS X lhaels
R. F. Schaufele
RFS/mjp
Enclosure
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‘ ESSO RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY

CENTRAL BASIC RESEARCH LABORATORY P. O. BOX 45, LINDEN, N. }. 07036

ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR

J. P. LONGWELL J/Q
DIRECTOR .
P. J. LUCCHESI %

January 23, 1968

Sy

| Professor G. Natta 7 -
Instituto di Chimica Industriale - L N
| del Politecnico & ’
| Piazza Leonardo da Vinci 32 é 63
Milano, ILtaly i T
erﬁgwlwn il

Dear Professor Natta:

I have received your letter of November 21, 1967 con-
cerning Mr. M. Notarbatolo.

Mr. Notarbatolo visited us a while ago and our patent
people were favorably impressed by him. As a consequence of his
visit and of your recommendation, we have decided to give him
some patent work on a trial basis. Also within the next few
weeks, I understand, Mr. Notarbartolo will receive some new
patent applications to be filed in Italy.

We are grateful to you for this recommendation.

I am sending you my kindest regards.

Yours very truly,
\ .
J. P. Kennedy
JPK/smu

cc: Messrs. L. Chasan
L. F. Marx



June 20, 1967

/////////// Dr.J.P-!bnnedy,

- ¢/o M,Farkas,
. ' - 95 Ave. de Viliers
our ref«338/lmv Paris 17, Francia

Dear dooctor Kennedy,

I apoiogize for my delay in answering your kind
letter of May 19, concerning your visit to my Institute.

The date of July 4 (at around 10 a.m.) you chose
for your visit is convenient to us. If you do not objeot,
you might deliver your seminar on "Carbonium Ion Polymerisation,
1967 on Jﬁﬁy 4 at 11 gume
Please, ooﬁrirm by oable whether that time is convenient to you,
to enable me to send invitations. .

You have been registered at the Hotel Manin, Via
Mhnin, for the nichts from July 3to Se

_ Lookine forward to meeting you, I send you kindeet
personal regards.

Giulio Natta



ESSO RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY

CENTRAL BASIC RESEARCH LABORATORY P. O. BOX 45, LINDEN, N. ]. 07036
ity
J. P. LONGWELL
pimecTon , 'Wlmm DI G
'R. H. PERRY, JR. ”,D)J s 5

¢
ASST. DIRECTOR T
’H U . L

r!,‘

\,57
| %@

May 19, 1967

L____ _J

Professor G. Natta

Institute di Chimica Industriale
Politecnico

Piazza Leonardo da Vinci 32
Milano, Italy

Dear Professor Natta:

Thank you for your letter of March 2lst. This is just a short
note to confirm my visit to you and your institute. Thus T will arive
in the afternoon of July 3rd. I would like to ask you the favor to
reserve a room for me in a hotel July 3, 4 and 5. 1In the morning of
guly 4th T witt Tthen come to your institute at around 9:30 A.M if this
is convenient for you.

I will leave the United States in a few days; if you would
want to contact me you can reach me either in Brussels at the IVPAC (
meeting or from June 24 to 27 at the following address:

J. P. Kennedy

% M. Farkas

95 Ave de Villiers
Paris 17, France

I am looking forward to seeing you and your researchers with
great pleasure.

Yours sincergly,

J. P. Kennedy



J. P. LONGWELL

R. H. PERRY, Jn. INDUSTRIALE DEL P otleiing i

ESSO RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY

CENTRAL BASIC RESEARCH LABORATORY P. 0. BOX 45, LINDEN, N. }. 07036

—_—

DIRECTOR 'ST,TUTD D' BH”V“.‘ ‘ &%

ASST. DIRECTOR

L C
‘?0 % March 27, 1967

Professor Giulio Natta
Instituto DiChimica Industriale
del Politecnico

Piazza Leonardo daVinci 32
Milano-Italy

Dear Professor Natta:

Thank you for your letter of March 21. I am very glad that
my schedule is convenient to you. According to your suggestion then

I will come to Milaqg_g%=;gl¥_§* I will be glad to deliver a lecture
on the 4th and perhaps can extend my stay over July 5 to discuss

matters of mutual interest with your researchers.
Cordially, %é

G
! ’;;//,/7 . P. Kennedy
JPK: jmw C? /,/ , C}

- .
cc: G. Dall'‘Asta e ﬂ/v}/&ﬁjgzgff

A, Valvassori ///////, / \jj/E§JL/sziERj\QN.
- g




March 21, 1967

.J.PcKennedy,
ES O Research & Engineering Co.,
mtral Basic Research Laboratory,

S ’ SRR v : PcOcBOX 45,
our refe167/lmv . . - ’ ,, Linden, NJJ. 07036 (U S.A.)

- Dearfdb¢tor Kennedi:‘ 

In reply to your letter of Earch 9, I am glad that
your schedule allows you to come on July 3, or 4 or, B
. Although all dates are. convenient to us, I would prefer July 4
©OF Se Please, let me know the date chosem with some advance.

,Kindest personal regards.

Glulioc Natta



ESSO RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY

CENTRAL BASIC RESEARCH LABORATORY P. O. BOX 45, LINDEN, N. J. 07036

J. P. LONGWELL
DIRECTOR

R. H. PERRY, JR. 1.”'.' e

./(6} ;; March 9,

1967 .. S

Instituto di Chimica Industriale
del Politecnico

Piazza Leonardo da Vinci 32
Milanoe=Italy

Dear Professor Natta:

Thank you for your letter of March 3, 1967 and kind invitatio# to
lecture at your institute on carbonium ion polymerization. I would be very
pleased to visit you and your co=workers on a mutually agreeable date.

Since my schedule for June is completely filled I would like to
propose July 3 or 4 or 5 for my visit. I hope one of these dates will be
convenient for you and your co=workers. I am looking forward to see you
in person and to discuss matters of mutual interest.

@kuﬁj“ upwd* LthdG&{ Very truly yours,
!
ot

j. P. Kennedy

JPK: jmw

cc: G. Dall'Asta e
L. Porri Jﬁﬂﬂfygjg - - gg(’ ‘
A. Valvassori C/$ 2 (lgf/kﬁxmﬂx\ s
E.

Arundale




March 3, 1967

B u1ﬂDr.J.P.Kennedy,
Central Basic: Besearch Laboratory‘
(:§§§9rkesearch & Engineering Cosy

- : ‘ o R f;,kV]yglw{ L . - PeOoBox 45’
our re,f.1-1’1/1mv e K R » o ~Linden, N.J, 07036 (Ua_SnA.o),

| ‘ 'ﬂhank you for your letter of“?b;¢7a . o
ly co—wj}kers and I will ‘be very glad to. meet you in Milan, j"

. and would graatly approeiate your giving & adminar on .
‘"Carbonium IOn,Polymerizations, 1967"

el o ,y] uhfortunately, there is & small dlfficulty about
' the date of your ¥isite June’ 25 3y and 4 are. holidays and: all
. researchers will be absent, Therefore yéf

‘V;;fvisit either to the week of June 5 to 9 or’ of June 19 to 23.

. : . i-forward tQ hearing from you on this matter, o
I sand you kindeat personal regards, o

" Giulio Natta




ESSO RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY

CENTRAL BASIC RESEARCH LABORATORY P. O. BOX 45, LINDEN, N. ). 07036

e R e

J. P. LONGWELL orf
DIRECTOR PR

R. H. PERRY, JR.
ASST. DIRECTOR

1431/{ }s February 17, 1967

Professor G. Natta
Instituoto Di Chimica Industriale
del Politecnico
Piazzo Leonardo DaVinci 32
. Milano, Italy

Dear Professor Natta:

I am planning to be in Europe for the International Symposium
on Macromolecular Chemistry in Brussels in June 1967 and would like to
visit you and some of your coworkers. Particularly I would like to meet
Drs., L. Porri, A. Valvassori and G. Dall'Asta of your imnstitute who in
cooperation with you are contributors to the book on "Synthetic Elastomers"
which I am coediting and is now in the process of being published. I will
be pleased to see Dr. Porri again whom I met some years ago in New York.

If you would like to, I could give a lecture at your institute
on one of my subjects. A list of proposed presentations is attached for
your selection. Also I would like to discuss non-confidential matters of
mutual interest with your co-workers.

e

{ June 3 and 4%§§yld be convenient dates for my visit in Milano.
ishing you EIT THE best and with personal best regards.

Very truly yours,

v
Y. P. Kennedy
JPK: jw

Attachments

ce: G. Dall'Asta .

. L. Porri
A, Valvassori



I | " March 1, 1967

: , ] .Raﬁiﬁhm. HE11,
CE:,D Research & Engineering Coay

. PoOOlOI 1759
Linden, New Jersey 07036 (U. S.A.)

our ref.124/lmv

Dear doctor Hills
Thank you very much for your kind letter with which
you inform me aboﬁ;‘ioar return to the States. "
| I was yety glad to learn that you'endoyed youriutay
in PBurope.- - | | ‘ |

With my best reéards and sincerest wishes,

;‘Sinoerely yours,

Giulio Natta




ESSO RESEARCH, SOCIETE ANONYME

56 RUE DU MARAIS — BRUXELLES 1

M. HILL B Téléphone 18.61.99
; s - Telex Essores Bru 22656
; ; R. C. Bruxelles 329305
£ 3 (Siegesocial: 178, chaussée
ji t de la Hulpe, Bruxelles 17)
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Professor G. Natta,
Istituto di Chimica,
Industriale del Poletechnico,
Piazza Leonardo da Vinci, 32
Milano.

Dear Professor Natta,

February 24, 1967.

This is to inform you that as of March 1, 1967,
I will have completed my European assignment for my Company,
Esso Research and Engineering Company. During almost 6
years in Europe, it has been a real pleasure to know and to

work with you.

After March 1, my address will be:

Ralph M. Hill,

Esso Research and Engineering Co.,

P,0. Box 175,
Linden,

New Jersey 07036,
U.S.A,

If and when you should come to the U.S.A.,
see you there.

I shall hope to

Sincerely,

R 1. N2

R.M. Hill

RMH/ jh



'l'unioo mancante ai relativi autorie.

8 febdbraio 1966

Spett .@sgo STANDARD ITALIANA
Ufficio Pubbliche Relazioni
Via K. da Tolentino 18

as «rif.56/1mv Roma

Deaidero ringraziarVi vivamente per avermi gentilnentef | B
inviato gli estratti dei lavori pubblicati dalla
ES30 Research and Engineering Coe e per aver richiesto

Grazie ancqrg e saluti.

\
\
| v ‘ v . : - ‘ N | . \.\l
Giulio Natta A
S ' l
i
5 |
v\
-
R
|
\
y
\
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ESSO STANDARD ITALIANA

ufticio pubbliche relazionl
‘ la M. do Tolsukiwe F€
‘ E&\»—uq

e Roma, 2 Febbraio 1966

Ch.mo Prof,., Giulio Natta
| Politecnico di Milano

Iatituto di Chimica Industriale ..., e .
Piazza Leonardo da Vinci 32 : B SR T -
MIT.ANO e R T gy

f. L_ ,‘

vl b
"

Chiarissimo Professore,

siamo molto lieti di accluderlLe il testo comple-
to di alcuni lavori,pubblicati dalla nostra consociata
Esso Research and Engineering Co. e contenuti nella pub-
blicazione "Search" in riassunto, da Lei richiest#ci il
17 novembre 1965,

Desideriamo scusarci per il ritardo con cui glie-
1i inviamo, dovuto alle difficoltd incontrate per trovare
i testi presso i relativi autori.

Come vedrd, il testo del lavoro pubblicato a pag.6
di "Search™ non & accluso. Si tratta di "The Characterization
of the component distribution in the fractionation of Multi-
component Mixtures" di Roger M, Butler e Israel Pasternak, che
& stato chiesto agli autori e Le invieremo non appena in nostro
possesso,

RingraziandoLa molto per l'interesse verso le nostre
pubblicazioni, La preghiamo di gradire i nostri migliori salu-
ti.

ESSO STANDARD ITALIANA
Ufficio Pulbliche Relazioni

All.c.s.

Genova, via Assarotti 40, tel. 20.96 - Roma, via 8. Nicold da Tolentino 78, tel. 47.14.07
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ESSO STANDARD ITALIANA

uftficio pubbliche relazionl I

Roma, 10 febbraio 1966

Gent.mo Prof., Giutio NATTA .
Direttore Istituto Chimica Industriale
Politecnico di ¥
MILANO

Gentilissimo Professore,

(MYQ¥®V~/ v l.e accludiamo la relazione 'The Characterization of
&)&} the Component Distribution in the Fractionation of MultiCom-
ponent Mixtures' di Butler e Pasternak, che non era acclusa

alla nostra precedente lettera.

l.a ringraziamo ancora per 1l'interesse verso la
pubblicazione "Search" e rimaniamo a Sua disposizione per
qualsiasi altra cosa Ella possa richiederci.

La preghiamo di gradire i nostri migliori saluti.

ESSO STANDARD ITALTANA
Ufficio Pubbliche Relazioni
\

All,.c.s.

Genova, via Assarotti 40, tel. 20.96 - Roma, via 8. Nicold da Tolentino 78, tel. 47.14.07



17.11.1965

Egr.Dr. Lorenzq Cantinli
Uffieio Eubbhché Relazioni
Esso Stftndard Ita.lia.na - Ufficio di

R OMA - Via S.-Nlc.olb da Tolentino 78

%

ns.rif. N, 620/rl

Egregio Dottore,

La ringrazio molto per gli estratti da Lei inviati,
d.éi lavori riassunti nella quarta edizione di '"Search", che leggere-
mo con ﬁolto“interesse. e per il nuovo numero di Search che rac-
coglie i lavori pubblicati nel 1964 dai tecnici della Esso. Gradirei
ric.evere il testo delle pubblicazioni delle seguenti pagine di Search N.5 :
5, 6, 8, 11, 12, 19, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36.

. RingraziandoVi ancora, invio distinti saluti.

(Prof.G.Natta)



ESSO STANDARD ITALIANA

ufficlo pubbliche relazionl

ESPRESSO

Roma, 11 novembre 1965

Gent.mo Prof. Giulio NATTA
Politecnico di Milano

Istituto di Chimica Industriale
Piazza Leonardo da Vinci 32
MILANO

Gentilissimo Professore,

siamo lieti di accluderle, scusandoci molto per
il ritardo, dovuto a difficoltd nel raccogliere il mate-
riale negli Stati Uniti, i lavori contenuti in riassunto
nella quarta edizione di !'Search!,

Cogliamo l'occasione per accluderle anche "Search
n.5", che raccoglie, sempre in rissunto, i lavori pubbli-
cati nel 1964 negli Stati Uniti dai tecnici della Esso
Research,

Stamo a Sua disposizione per farle avere i testi
di quei lavori che dovessere interessarla.

Ringraziandola per l'attenzione, La preghiamo di
voler gradjfe i nostri migliori saluti.

/

,,,,,,

ESSO STANDARD ITALIANA
Ufficio Pubbliche Relazioni

M/

All,c.s.

Genova, via Assgarotti 40, tei. 20.96 - Roma, via 8. Nicoid da Tolentino 78, tei. 47.i4.07



27.7.1965

Egr.Dr. Lorenzo Cantini
Ufficio Pubbliche Relazioni
Eeso Standard Italia,na.
Ufficio di

Roma - Via di S.Nicold da
Ro}entino, 78

-
©od

Vi ringrazio di avermi inviato la quarta edisjone
di "Search', che raccoglie i lavori pubbhcntx nel 1963 da1; tecni c1

della Egso Rescarch & Engineering Co, |

Mi interesserebbe ricevere, se & possibile, il testo

- delle pubblicazioni delle seguenti pagine : 3, 4, 5, 6, 12, 13, 16,

17, 19, 21, 23, 24, 25, 28, 29, 31, 32, 34, 35,'.36.

RingrakiandoVi anticipatamente, invio distinif saluti,

Lo

(Prof .Giulio Natta)



78 o | M .
QEEZ&J Nov.16, 1965
e
Dr.W.C. Asbury

A’\
T et
Wt

Dear doctor Asbury:

Rosita and I mostly regret that we cannot attend
the dinner given in your honor. We shall be present, however,
with our thoughts.

I giadly remember all the meetings we had in the
past, since I was much imprsssed by your warm-heartedness as
well as by your outstanding scientific and technical culture.

If the opportunity arises for you o0 come to Burom=
pey I shall be very happy Lo mee® you agains

Kindest personal regards.

Giulio Natta



| - ESSO STANDARD ITALIANA

SOCIETA PER AZION! SEDE CENTRALE IN GENOVA

capitale L. 20.000.000.000

UFFICIO DI ROMA .
. interamente versato

da indicare nella risposta

Roma,

Via di 8. Nicold da Tolentino, 78
5 . \ telefono: 470.051 - 471,407

! * : T telegrammi: Essoufficio

Roma, 25.6.1965

Ia nostra consociata Esso Research & Engineering Co.
presenta ogni anno in riassunto i lavori pubblicati su riviste
scientifiche durante l'anno precedente, raccogliendoli nella pub-

blicazione "Search'.

Siamo lieti di farle avere la quarta edizione delt
l'opuscolo, che raccoglie i lavori pubblicati nel 1963, auguran—
doci che Le possa essere utile.

Restiamo a Sua disposizione per farle avere il testo i
di_guelle fra le pubblicazioni riassunte che Le interessino -
ticolarmente.

Voglia gradire i nostri migliori galuti.

ESS0 STANDARD ITALTANA

a-aVMM
am Ufflcli;iubbllche Relazioni

@(uv—s

Lorenzo Cantini

MOD. 1-28 U
C. C.l. A. GENOVA 776




NOV-16, 1965

Mr .F.R.Loofbourow,

BESSO Research & Engineering Co.
P.0.Box 243

Tlisabeth, NeJ. 07207 (UsSeAs)

Dear Mr.Loofbourows:
o Thank you for your letter of Nog.8y by which you
inform me that Mr.W.Ce.Asbury ks retiring from 35S0

I mostly regret my impossibility to attend the dinner for him.
I would be mostly pleased 1r you can say my regret to Bill and

to his friends.

T have been acquamﬁted with Mr.Asdbury for several
years and always appreciated his high qualities, both as a
technician and as a mane.

Herewith snclcsed, I send you a letter for Bill.

Sincerely yours,

Giulio Natta

Bncl/



|
|
|

ESSO RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY

P. O. BOX 243, ELIZABETH, N. J. 07207

F. R. LOOFEOUROW . CABLE ADDRESS: CONTRESSO—N. Y,
SECRETARY

A aer eecmerany November 8, 1965

Prof. G. Natta
Via Mario Pagano 54
Milan, Italy

Dear Prof. Natta:

Mr. W. C. Asbury is retiring from Esso Research and Engi-
neering Company on December 1, 1965, and a reception and dinner is
being planned for him on Thursday, December 2, at 6:00 p.m. at the
Hotel Suburban in Summit, New Jersey.

We are aware that many of Bill's friends from afar may
find it impossible to attend, but hope that if you are in this area

at that time you will join us. If you can join us, please let me
know.

If you wish to send greetings to be presented to Bill,
please forward them to me.

-

We would appreciate your circulating this notice to those
in your organization you feel would have an interest.

Very truly yours,

;;/RL o

FRL:rn




Septembre 3, 1964

“rrD#. W.Philippoff .
_ ESSO Resegrch and Engineering C
pur véf. 656 /eg Products Research Division

. P.0,Box 51

' Linden, N.Js

Dear Dootor Philippoff:

I will be very pleased to meet you here wvhen you plan to visit
Milan.,

If, by chance, I am absent, you will discuss topics of mutual -
interest with my co-workers prof. Danusso and Moraglio. oAV %ém .

Kindest personal regards. - 3 / q/ © L‘f

G. Fatta



ESSO RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY

PRODUCTS RESEARCH DIVISION P. O. BOX 51, LINDEN, N. J.

W. PHILIPPOFF
SENIOR RESEARCH ASSOCIATE

August 10, 1964

. n Ty

I

Prof. Guilio Natta ; é;f;é; sy
Chemistry Department R gt e et R
University of Milan

Milan, Italy

Dear Prof. Natta:

In the middle of September, I plan to be on a trip through
‘ Italy and would like very much to visit your institute in Milamn. I
have not had the pleasure of meeting either you or your collaborators at
meetings. However, I've been working in the field of rheology for a
considerable time and know your work in the field of polyolefins quite
well. I though there could be subjects of mutual interest that we
could discuss at this meeting.

I am not making a special detour to come to Milan, as I am
visiting Dr. Giorgio Segre at Cartiera Vita Mayer in Milan, who visited
me at Esso after the International Congress on Rheology last fall. I
have also met Prof. Liquori now of Naples at Montreal in 1962 at the
International Union of Chemistry meeting, who I believe formerly worked
with you.

I hope this visit will be possible and hope to hear about your
decision soon.

Yours very truly,

% 1h ey

W. Philippoff

WP/sg



RALPH M. HILL

ESSO RESEARCH LIMITED

50 STRATTON STREET
LONDON W.1

TL-538-63
October 2, 1963

Professor Dr. G. Natta f»“‘*"” Tf“f“"‘””w
Istituto di Chimica Industriale .

del Politecnico :

Piazza Leonardo da Vinei 32 ) 'T1963

Milano

iaie B am
A oy,
VLN

Telephone
HYDe Park 7030

Cables
Eurotech London W1

SR N |

; )
£
S Ea T

Dear Professor Natta:

Thank you for your letter of September 6th. I am glad
that you liked your picture and I should tell you that
the prints were made in the U.S.A. from an Agfa color
transparency. It has been my experience here in the
U.K. that the prints are somewhat inferior to those made
in the United States. Therefore, I am sending the
transparency back to the U.S. and I shall have a copy of
the transparency made together with some additional
prints. When these are returned to me I shall forward
the original transparency and the prints to you.

I hope that you are enjoying good health and that T

will have the pleasure of meeting with you again en one
of my future visitsto Milano.

Sincerely yours,

Reatjptn 0

R. M. Hill

RMH:cn



January 14, 1960

Dr,W.C,Asbury,
Vice President
Esso Research and Enginee
Co. '
our ref.28/1lv P.0.Box 111, Linden, N.d.

Dear Dr.Asbury,

with regard to your letter of Janunary 11, 1960,
I am sorry to inform you that my research laboratories
are closed on Saturday nmorning. .

Anyway, I shall be very glad to meet you and
My Jurphree either at the lcntecatini offices ou at
home on January 23. :

With my vest regards,

G.Natta



EssO RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY

(FORMERLY STANDARD OIL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY)

’.0. Box 111, LINDEN, N. J.

TELEPHONE: WABASH S5-1600
(LINDEN, N. J.)

W. C. ASBURY
VICE PRESIDENT

LS
| * 1 4BENmEp g

B 2¢ o

January 11, 1960

Prof. G. Natta

Institute di Chemica Industriale del Politechnicl
Piazzo Leonardo de Vinei 32

Milano, Italy

Dear Prof. Natta:

As you probably have heard from Mr. Giustiniani,
Mr, E. V. Murphree and I are visiting Mr. Glustiniani at
11:00 a.m. on Saturday morning, January 23. I do not know
vwhether it is the practice to have your laboratories open
on Saturday morning in Milan, but I thought that if they
were open, Mr. Murphree might like to pay them a brief visit
on his way to the Montecatini offices. Would you kindly drop
me & note regarding your thoughts on this?

Very truly YOWW

WCA/ens W. C. Asbury I

ce: Mr. P. Giustiniani

| Mn?-v OL 1/"_,WM
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PROMEMORIA LR..,...,.W%O a_

Deta,.<13_Gennaio,1960,

per il SigngFOfQ GQ Natta - Isto Chim.
Politecnico - Milano.

N
") \’(’M

OGGETTO: Opposizione dom. di brevetto Inglese 796.845
: Esso Research & Eng. Co. (107/177).

‘ Egregio Professore,

Le alleghiamo copia della dom. di brevetto
in oggetto contro la quale & in corso da parte nostra un procedi-
mento di opposizione.

Entro il 21 Febbraio dovra essere presentata presso il Patent
Office la nostra Evidence per la preparazione della quale occorre-
rebbe che Lei provvedesse a fornirci dati sperimentali atti a dimo-
strare:

'1) L'impiego di clorobenzolo come diluente inerte non & sufficien~
te per distinguere 1l'invenzione della domanda in oggetto dalla
invenzione del brevetio inglese 810.023 a nome Montecatini-Ziegler
(Pool 1).

2) L'impiego di clorobenzolo non porta a risultati migliori d4i quelli

ottenibili con 1'impiego dei diluenti inerti desoritti nel nostro
brevetto 810.023.

3) Riferimenti atti a dimostrare che il clorobenzolo & un solvente
‘us\v |

r——

noto per la polimerizzazione.

La preghiamo di voler prendere in esame questo caso con cortese sol-
lecituding,poiehb i1 termine per la presentazione dell'Evidence al

- Patent Office & molto prossimo e dubitiamo di poter ottenere ulterio-
ri estensicni.

f - La quantitd e la qualit& dei dati che oi verramno forniti avra molta
e | importansza per la preparaszione dell‘'Bvidence.

In attesa dellas Sua certese risposta la preghiamo di gradire distin—
ti saluti. .
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Esso Research,

‘ . e i — e s ST

11 dr. Guyer mi ha mandato una relazione presentata
| a Chicago il 23 Settembre, su "Extrusion Coating of
Polypropylene on Paper", che ho passato a Larcher.

Contiene alte lodi del polipropilene, guello predotto
dalla Esso.

Or/sl.
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SETTORE PROGETTI E STUDI

Milano, 25 Giugno 1959.
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Elastomeri di gomma butilica.

Unisco i lw_upporti avuti I:uaRuurcl_:_ :

= Accelerated Aging tests nnd ou:door performance of butyl rubber.

- A study of sbrulan and road wear of butyl t!rau through duignad compomding
exparlmontl.

- Imprmd butyl rublnr vﬂcuintu.

- Butyl ‘rubber htcx a rcv!n of iu gqmnl prop-rﬁn in m-tru-port
' lpplicaﬂaﬁl
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EssO RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY

/,7 (FORMERLY STANDARD OIL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY)

Af‘- N
d P.O.Box 111, LINDEN, N.J.
w. c.iAsauRY TELEPHONE: WABASH 5-1600
VICE PRESIDENT
{LINDEN, N. J.)

January 28, 1959

« =2 FEB 1959 =
R Au4©

R b AR et

Prof. G. Natta

Institute di Chimica Industriale
del Politechnicl

Piazzo Leonardo de Vinci, 32

Milan, Italy

Dear Prof. Natta:

On behalf of Mr. and Mrs. Murphree and
myself, 1 want to thank you and Mrs. Natta for your
many kindnesses while we were in Milan. I know that
Mrs. Natta went to a great deal of trouble in prepar-
ing a very excellent lunch for us on short motice.
She was also most helpful in taking Mrs. Murphree on
shopping tours.

We also appreciated your showing Mr.
Murphree your laboratories and hearing about your
research work.

With best personal regards.

Very truly yours,
w. CO

wea/cw



copia p.c. PROF, NATTA L ,
e > 80

G/sz/Al

&£

Milan, Decomber 12, 19%8

Dear Mr. Tysean,
1 received your letter of Decamber 12th,

1 recall quite well yeur telephens cenversations
9 with Dr. De Varda, as well as the cable you sent me with regard to
the pelypropylens license in Japas, for your assaciated Company.

The situstion being , fer various reasoms,
very delicate, 1 beg both you sad eur friend Mr. Asbury to await
nmmammmmuurmmmuncm.
1 will not fafl to inform you as soen as poasible.

With my best perscnal regards,

Yours sincerely,

(ing. Piere Giustiniant)

Vs
Mr. 3.T. TYSON /v
Esso Research Limited -

LONDON, W.1.
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- Esso Development COmpanydﬁimited :
33 Davies Strept ’
London W I Enﬁland

 Dear;Mr;-Sm1th | | L , .
I have received your velegrama of August 24 end

26, I will be glad to meet you in Milan on the 6th of Septewber i
in the aftcrnoon or oa the 7th,

. "I have spoken with Ing, Gr:;.n.s;*“inian.L , President of the

’ MOntecatini y and I may tell you thet he thinks it is premature

- to apeak now about the production of the new polymers. '

o - He will get in touch direetly with the President: of the
'=_Eeso Company, when he will thlnk the right moment has arrived

i Very sincerely yours,

G, NaiﬁéQ*:

I e h : : g
o AT et e s BRI
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Presidenza
Prof. Natta



€. L. BROWN - MANAGER . \w
| N | May 1, 1956 Wetapgi A

. Esso RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY
IR " .(FORMERLY-STANDARD OIL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY) .
' '   ~1:.;_0. Box 51, Lxgnu.ﬁ.’ N. J.

SCIENTIFIC LIAISON

Professor G. Natta
Politechnic Institute of Milano
Mila".ho, Italy o

'De&r Professor Natta:

v : I have had an opportunity to talk with T L
Bru’ﬂg of the Esso Research and Engineering Company abaut

Dr. Brown will arrange to have a car at your
New York hotel at 8:30 A. M. on June 27. The car will get you
to the Esso Research Center a little after 9:00 A, M. You will
have an oppertunity to meet seme of the staff before your lecture
which would be scheduled for 10:15, to éxtend to'poskibiy 11:30.
After the lecture, the Esso Research people would like you to
spend as much of the day as possible in informal group discussions.
There will, of course, he luncheon with Esso Research personnel,

As opportunity permits, Dr. Brown would like to
get information on the size of the slides which I agsume you will
bave and will wish to present. Later on, I agsume that Dr. Mark
will advigse Dr. Brown of the name of your New York hotel. |

Very truly yours,

'. ) B .!. 7.
i e -

- CC:Mesgrs, W. C. Asbury
C - C. L. Browa
. H. F. Mark" v




’ | - May 9, 13956
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xr,P,V.Smith, Jr, //
Esso Heoseorch Liwitved

33 Dovies Siureetd

London W, 1, -« Ingland

Daer U, Smith,

Yany thenks for your xind detter of lay 1. I

-

received two letters alse Lpom lx, WgC, Asbury and lr.H.J.Rose,

and T confirm you that I shall be very glad to visit the Esso
Research C##ter on June 27, and to be wdle vo meet some of

your staf€ befcre my scheduled lectuic.

Wit besi personel regopds, I am,

Very +truly yoars,

Giulio Natta
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WSEARCH LIMITED ‘
(Formerl)/ Esso Development Company, Limited) ?’,"me

33 DAVIES STREET [ recane
LONDON W.1 MAYfair 7799

“w_

Cables
Eurotech London

8th May, 1956

Professor G. Natta,
| Instituto Di Chimica Industriale Del Pollitecnico,
Piazza Leonardo Da Vineil, 32,
Milano,
LIALY,

Dear Professor Natta,

Our people have recently shipped you by ocean freight a
5==gallon sample of isoprene. It bears the Esso shipping number
56=EL~220. An analysis gives the following information:

Isoprene (by freezing point) 5 wt. %
Conjugated Diolefin (by maleic

anhydride) 9.4 wt. %
Inhibitor (tert-butylcatechol) 225 ppm.

This material has been purified by extractive distillation
with acetone, and the sample accordingly contains 0.0012 wt. %
acetone.

We hope that you will find it of interest in your work.

' Best regards,

Yours very truly,

W.M%

cc. Dr. A. Bonesi

‘ PVS/AT.



Moy 16, 1956

Mpe, P, V., Smith, Jr,

Esso Research Limited

33 Davies Sireet
LONDOX W 1 - England

e S e e o oy 2t e oy i v
33— —-—-_.-

Dear Mr, Smith,

Many thanks for your letter of Mey 8, and
for your shipping us a 5-gallon sample of isoprene,

- We sppreciate very much your kindness,

With best regards,

Very truly yours,

Giulio Natta




ESSO DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED

33, DAVIES STREET, Telephone :
Mayfair 7
LONDON, W.1. 7

Cables :

Eurotech, London

Professor G. Natta, 13th March, 1956.
Instituto Di Chimica Industriale
Del Politecnico,
Piazza Leonardo Da Vinci, 32,
Milano,

ITALY

Dear Professor Natta,

, I am happy to inform you that a five-gallon sample of
isoprene will be shipped to you in the very near futurfe. A
typlcal analysis for such material is as follows:-

- Isoprene (by freezing point) 95 wt.%
Conjugated diolefin (by maleic anhydride) 96.6 wt.%
Inhibitor (TBG) 230 ppm.-

As I presume that it will have to be shipped by sea,
it will probably teke about a month for the sample to arrive
in Milan,

I have also checked with our people on the concentration
of 3-methyl + butene~l in petroleum streams., Thermodynamic
equilibrium data do not favour the formation of such olefins, even /
at very high temperatures., Analyses of catalytically cracked Cj f
fractions show only 0.9 mole % of 3-methylbutene~l., Therefors,
it sppears that a direct synthesis would be required to produce
olefins of this type.

Best regsrds,
Yours very truly,

_

P, V. SMITH, JR.

L60 A



March 29, 1358

s

Mx., ¥, V. Smith, Jr.

Esso Develoyment Company Linited
33, Davies Street
LONDON, WX1, - Englend

:Dear ‘I\ir. Smith,

I receivcd‘y@ur‘kind letter of larch 13, and 1
thank yoa very wuch fox yuur shigping to us five gallona

of isoprene; You are very king.

Manynthenks also for the iaforaztions you gave
me about the eoacentration of I-nethyl-bubene-1 in petro-
lew: streams,

With my best personal regards, I roeaain,

Very sincerely yours,

Giulio Natta
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ESSO DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED
S——

Telephone
Mayfair 7799

33, DAVIES STREET,
LONDON, W.1.

Cables :

Eurotech, London

14th February, 1956

Professor G. Natta,

Instituto Di Chimica Industriele Del Politecnico,
Piazza Leonardo Da Vinei, 32,

Milano,

LIALX,

Dear Professor Natta,

I have now learned that the sample of piperylene
(addressed to Dr. Pino) was shipped "Air Cargo” by Seaboard
and Western Airlines (Way bill No. 219-~131-670) on 5th January,
1956. It was delivered at Milan not later than 10th January,

1%6 .

We suggest, if it has not yet arrived, that you check
with the Customs Office at Milan Airport. If you still have
difficulty, please contact me here in London,

With best regards,

Yours very truly,

PVS/AT,



February 22§ 1956

4

Y .
W ;\A%f
Mr,P.V.Smith, Jr, ‘

Esso Development Company Limlted
33 Davies Street -
L O N D O N W1,

Dear Mr.Smith,

I received your letter of February 14, The sample
of piperylene you very kindly sent to Prof Pino is arrived
some days ago in the Institute, owing to some custons troubles.

hanking you for your kind interest in this matter,
I send you my best personal regards, ‘

Very sincerely yours,

- Giulio Natta



ESSO DEVELOPMENT COMPANYlLIMl-TED

33, DAVIES STREET, | ' e
LONDON, W.1. :

"'n

Cables :
Eurotech, London

30th December, 1955.

Sample of 50% Piperylene Concentrate
Dr, P, Pino, '

Instituto di Chimica Industriale del Politecnico,
Plazza Leonardo da Vinel 32,
Milan,

Dear Sir,
During the visit éf Mr. A.D. Green, of Esso Research & Engineering
Company, and Dr. P.V. Smith, of this o¢ffice, to you in October, a sample

of crude piperylene was promised, for some of your studies in producing
high melting polymers,

In response to this request, 2-litres (approx. ) of this concentrate
are belng sent to you by alr cargo from the United States, under shipping
number CRD=1028=55,

So that you can recognize this sample easlly, the container will
bear an Esso label, identified as follows:

50% Piperylene Concentrate
(E=58)
CRD=1028=55 12/22/55

Analytical data of the sample are as follows:

Isoprene 1l
Trans=Piperylene 3L
eis=Piperylene 18
Cyclopentene 17
Cg Olefin ~ 30

We trust that this sample will arrive in good conditlon, and we
should be pleased if you would acknowledge its safe receipt to us.

‘We are looking forward also to having the opportunity, at some later

date, of discussing with you the use you have been able to make ef this
sample, and whether we can be of any further assistance.

Very yours,

HIW/JCC

Ce: M, F,W, Banes
Mr. W.C. Asbury
M, A.D, Green
Dr. C.0, Tongberg _
Mr. A, Voorhies, Jr. ‘ T e




ey

February 27, 1956

Mr.H, L, VWest

Esso Development Company Limited
33 Davies Street

LONDON W,1, ~ England

~ Dear Mr.Wésf,

I received some weeks ago your letter about the sample
of piperylene you kindly sént to me ¢¢ the Institute of Industrial
Chemistry in Milan.

Owing to some customs troubles, we have got the sample

only at the end of January} 1956, and I have given now the sample
10 Professor Natta,

I thank you very much for your sample and I hope you
will excuse me for the delay in answering to your kind letter,

Sincerely yours,

Piero Pino
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ESSO DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED /

33, DAVIES STREET, M:::To%
LONDON, W.i. :

Cables :
Eurotech, London

Tth December, 1955.

Prof, G. Natta,

Institute di Chimica Industriale del Politechnico,
Piazzo lLeonardo de Vinel 32,

Milano

Dear Sir,
Thank you for your letter of November 29th. We are pleased to
hear that you expect to be able to visit the Esso Research Center, and to

give an Esso Research Forum lecture.

When the plans for your American trip become a little more firmly
set, please let me know so that a satisfactory date can be arranged.

With best regards,

Yours very truly,

Tdetlf

PVS/JCC ‘ P

Ce: Mr, C.L. Brown
Mr. W.C. Asbury.
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.~ ESSO DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED\)
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1L Al
33, DAVIES STREET, e
£

Directors : LONDON’ W' L. Teleph \ :
H. W. FISHER (US.A.) pone :
P. J. ANDERSON (U$.A) Mayfair 7799
D. . MAXWELL (US.A.)

LEONARD SINCLAIR Cables :
C. S. WINDEBANK Eurotech, London

November 11, 1955,

Prof, G. Natta,

Institute di Chinmica Industrigle
del Politecnico;

Piazzo Leonardo di Vinei 32,

MILANO,

Italy.

Dear Sir,

iGall Dicyclopentadiene

Flease find enclosed No~Charge Invoice,
No, NC-517 in connection with the above consignment,
which will be air freighted to you on November 12,

1955,
Yours very truly,
2580 DEVELOPMENT .0, LID,
By: | o
Jd. J, Grisdale
JIG/GE
nei ,
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Decemher 15, 195§rg/

- Mr.P.V.SmKkith, Jr.
. Esso Development Co. Ltd.
.33 Davies Street =
' ONDON W‘l.—Ensland

o Fallewing up my’letter ot Nbvambor 29, I 1ntorm -
= dyou that I raeeived “the samplc of dicyclopen%gdiene you. kindly7
jf‘aent to e .;:,;;‘»;\,;ay,, ,;r;r B DA

S | ‘fffﬁ you'very mnch T send you &y haat pcrscnal
x“':regards and best wiahén.,[“

_Yéni*s;néefély yours, o

. G.Natta



" JeChi, ED R

SED. 5/54
. 3 gt
ESSO DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD. :
7 =NOV 1955 -
33, DAVIES STREET
LONDON, W.1
Prof. G. Natta,
Institute di Chimice Industriale DR. Ref. No......... NCBLT e
del Politecnico,
Piazzo Leonardo di Vinci 32, Date 2nd November, 1955,
Milane,
ITALY, S

1 gallon | Dicyclopentadiene

Free sample.

Invoice for customs purposes only.
Value for customs purposes &£1.
Flashpoint above 120F

Gross weightr Jo &4

Size of cases /&« x /0" x2 *

ESSO DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD.

Avic/ cz

Pef e /

'/A/ W. Cock



SED. 5/54 E.D.F.1

ESSO DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD.

33, DAVIES STREET
LONDON, W.I1

“yof. s Natis,

Instdmeg 43 " dcdoo i dpotrisds DR
Agl Tollteowiog,

Ciemag coooesptn 21 Yioal 34, Date

P 510,

£ Ay

31w i brgeinsonteidoros

“ime of © voy J4 x /07«7

ESSO DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD.
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b
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ESSO DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED

33, DAVIES STREET,
LONDON, W.1. \ ﬁ
ol TC
22nd rm’%;
Professor G. Natta,

Instituto Di Chimica Industriale Del Politeenico,
Piazza lLeonardo Da Vinei, 32,

Milano,

LIALY,

Dear Professor Natta,

As promised several months ago, we have
shipped you a sample of dicyclopentadiene, It was
sent by air freight (AZ 466, shipping number AWB 705354 )
on 12th November. By now, you should have it.

We hope that you will find it of interest to
work with this very unusual dlene. It is certainly a
unique and readily avallable chemical raw material.

Best regards,

Yours very truly,

LML, h

PVS/AT.

152
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Mayfair 7799

Cables :

Eurotech, London
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- November 29, 1955

~f 'Mr.P V. Smith, ’oo.
 Esso Development Company Limited”

§ 33 Davies Street e
”'3vL 0 N D_O N W1, - England ,_~5:

=
_—=

;_ﬁjﬁéarfM£L3migh;;jﬁ:)if;*"""

S Beferring to your letter of Novemher 22,.I~<43*'
_:‘thank you very much far your shipping of a sample of
' diciyclopen€ad1en9. I recaived soma days ago also your

”»? ﬂn0-charge invoice, but till now . T &o not receive the

'"‘]” samp1e. As noon a8’ it will arrive, I inform you ot °n°°-»

""_. w1th best regards,

:Very sincerelynyours, -

G.Natta
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ESSO DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED

33, DAVIES STREET,
LONDON, W.1.

Telephone :
Mayfair 7799

Cables :

Eurotech, London

2lst November, 1955.

Professor G. Natta,

Instituto Di Chimica Industriale Del Polltecnico,
Piazza Leonardo Da Vinei, 32,

Milano, '

IIALY,

Dear Professor Natta, , .

It is our understanding from Professors Mark and
Overberger that you may be visiting the United States between
June and August of 1956. I have been requested,by our Dr. C. L.
Brown, to extend an invitation to you to visit the Esso Research
Centre of the Esso Research and Engineering Company during your
trip, and to speak before the Esso Research Forum. This is a
meeting attended by our scientists and engineers and is comprised
of our people who are interested in the subject matter of the
lecture.

Our guest speaker usually lectures at 10:15 in the
morning, and we extend an invitation to remain for luncheon and
for informal conversations with our professional people during
the$aftemoon. We present our guest speakers with an honorarium
of $ 100,

Dr. Overberger has advised that Dr. Pino may accompany
you to assist with language problems.

We sincerely hope that you both will be able to include
this visit in your itinerary.

1 duit g

PVS/AT,
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November 29, 1955 /

Mr, P, V, Smith, Jr.

Esso Development Company Ltd,
33 Davies Street

LONDON W 1- Englend

SNSRI EESaz

Deer ir,Smith,

Thank you for your kind letter of November 21,
and for your gnvitation to visit the Essos. Research Centre
of the Esso Research and Engiqgering Company and to speak
before the Esso Research Forum,

I received already several invitation to give
lectures and to visit American Companies, and I have hot
yet arranged a definitive program., At any rate, I assure
you thet I shall do my best &nd I hope to be able to ar-
range things so that one of the first visits will be to
your Company, during my stay in the U.S.A,

With best personal regards,
Very sincerely yours,

G. Natta



MONTECATINI

SOC. GEN. PER L'INCUSTRIA MINERARIA £ CHIMICA
ANONIMA . CAPITALE VERSATO L. 100.000,000.000

MILANO

SETTORE PROGETTI E STUDI miLano 22 Ott, 1958,

I

VIA F. TURATI, t8
TELEGRAMMI GABBROPROGETTI
TELEFON! 6333 - 6334

|

-~

Preg, mo Signore

Prof, Giulio Natta

Istituto di Chimica Industriale
Politecnico di

Milano,

Egregio Professore,

a proposito della lettera di
Asbury del 16 Ottobre, Le unisco copia del
Wall Street Journal del 21 Agosto dove, contraria-
mente a quello che il sig, Asbury dice, & detto che
lo sviluppo del polipropilene & dovuto a Lei e alla
Montecatini,

Cordialmente :

Bartolomeo Orsoni
Or/sl,

C. C. POSTALE 3/3711 - CAM DI COMM. 524

MOD. SEPS B (AB) ~ BOOO - 3.%6
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of the Milan Iuly Polyudmwal Institute.
Dr. Natta's work was supported by Monkion- |
tind, big Italisn ¢ ooncern, sad was
based partialy on veries in plastic proc- |
esses made by the German chemist, Dr. Kasl |
Glegier. |
This spring. Hercules Powder Co. opened 8|
'commorcitl polypropylene piant at Parlin,

> b [N.J. Hercules has a license from Dr. Ziegier |
Plaut i rOduce Polypropylenc and developed its own polypropylene process.

i Texas; Sales Pact|The capacity of the Hercules plant has never
" . 3 . been given officlally but in the trade it is
Spencer Chemical Set | generally believed to be 20 million pounds an-
| nually.
What process Humble will use was not dis-
’ cloged. But Morgan J. Davis, Humble presi- ||
NEW YORK--Standard Oil Co. (New Jer-|4ent said the company has been conducting ||
asy) will enter the field of petrochemical plas-| extenaive research on polypropylene. 8imilar |
tice for the fivsi tme through two affiliates. | work also has been done by Esso Research and
The product will be polypropylens, de-|Engineering Co.. scientific arm of Jersey
scribed by some chemists as the most signifi- Standard
oant plestic develcyment since polyethylene.

Humble 01l & Refining Co., Jersey Standard
subaidiary. will préduce the polypropylene at
s plant to be built at Baytown, Texas. The new
plant is being designed with an initial eapacity
of 40 million pounds a $ear, which can be ex-
panded to 100 million pounds a year. Cost of,
the plant, scheduled to go into operation late
tn 1980, was ot discicsed. Humble has been
making asuch petrochemicals as butyl rubber
and toluens since World War I,

Marketing of the new product will be under- |
taken by the Enjay Co., s subsidiary of Esso|
Standard Cil Co., a Jersey Standard affiliate.
Enjay wiil handie it {n two ways. through its
own marketing faellities in thia coumtry snd|
eabroad and through a special four-year sales|
sgresment with the $pencer Chemical OCo. |
Spencer also will market polypropylene through
its market development and aales organisation. |

Polypropylene is made {rom refinery propy- |
lene ganes. It can be used for moided articles
such es housewares, films and sheetings, tank
linings, tibres, electrical insulation, paper coat-]
ing, pipes and plastic containers. |

Marke! development quantities of polypropy- |

|
|

—— - - ettt e a—— — S

Jerse tandard Units
To M ake Petrochemica

By a WaLL SrrERT JOURNAL Staff Reporter

lene will be available from a ton-a-day pllot
plant very soon, it was reported.

Kenneth A. Spencer, president of Spencer |
Chemical, sald polypropylene will be a oom-.
plementary addition to Spencsr's polyethy- |
Jene and nylon plastics. '

Development of polypropylens was first an-
nwm.cd mvenl years ago by Dr. Giullo Natts '




W. C. ASBURY
VICE PRESIDENT

\ ESSO RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY

(FORMERLY STANDARD OIL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY)
P.O. Box il 1, LINDEN, N. J.
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o

TELEPHONE: WABASH 5-1600
(LINDEN, N. J.})

INBUY:
x 2007171 1953”\ A
Prof. G. Natta Y
Institute di Chimice Industriale R l Jlj_-%m‘ ,,\J/

del Politechnicl }
Piazzo Leonardo de Vinei, 32 ‘~
Milen, Italy

Dear Prof. Natta:

You will recall that when I met with you and
Mr. Giustiniani in Milan in July, I pointed out that the ;-
Bumble Oil & Refining Company had decided to proceed with a
polypropylene plant to be built at Baytown, Texas. This was
officially announced by the Humble Oil & Refining Company on
July 21 and this was followed by an announcement by the
Enjay Company, Inc., who will market the pelypropylene from
Humble.

I should like to emphasize that our affiliates
are independent ccmpanies and operate as such under the
decentralization policy of the Jersey Company. I think this
will help you understand why there is no reference to either
the contributions of Professor Ziegler, of Montecatini, or
of you good self or even of Essc Research and Engineering
Company. As you know, we did considerable laboratory and
pilot plant work which formed basis of this project. Although
no reference to your work and that of Montecatini was made
in these releases, I am sure that the scientific world has

appreciated your many contributions send I am certain that there
will be further recognition of your efforts as time goes on.

Very truly yours,

wea/cw
CC: Mr. P. Giustiniani




ESSO STANDARD ITALIANA
ufficio pubbliche relazioni

Geneva, 31 Ottebrs 1957
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! IUSTAILE p
Spettabile L S ,
Segreteria del Pref. Natta . E NoY 1957
Istitute di Chimics Industriale g__?i’ /f Q 20 i’

del Pelitecnice N ; -

@ MILAKNO

Piazza L. Da Vineci, 32

Vi inviame a parte n. 500 buste relative
agli inviti per la cenferenza del dr. Sparks.

Il gierne 6 e T novembre Vi fareme perve-
nire gli inviti.

Cen i nestri miglieri saluti

-

‘\ UFFICIO PUBBLICHE RELAZIONI

° s

NA/11
e /)?
ok =
o
E/’/ ,va"' / M/‘;Wﬂ ‘ /
GENOVA, Via Assarotti 40, tel. 82.44.01 —— ROMA, Via S. Nicold da Tolentino 78, tel. 47.14.07



ESsO RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY
(FORMERLY STANDARD OIL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY)

P. O. Box 51, LINDEN, N. J.

SCIENT{FIC LIAISON

wW. J. SPARKS
SCIENTIFIC ADVISOR

_:.—-—“.Qafober 15, 1957
RTITUTO D Qltiem . _
IROUSTA AL 2 4o . L
* 20T X
R Y03 [
r. A A st |
Professor G. Natta
Istituto di Chimica Industriale
Del Politecnico

Piazza Leonardo da Vinci, 32
Milano, Italy

Dear Professor Natta:

In connection with the lecture on November 13, I
have forwarded a copy of my talk to Dr. V. Cazzaniga,
President of Esso Standard Italiana. He has volunteered
to have someone in their organization translate the lecture
into Italian and to prepare it for projection. We are hope-
ful that Dr. Cazzaniga will get a copy to you as soon as
possible.

The material which has been prepared for presentation

on November 13 is not suitable for publication. I would be
pleased to talk with you at that time concerning the possi-

bility of specially preparing an article which might be printed

in one of the Italian journals,

Very truiy yours,

i

W. J. SPARKS
WIS:mw

c/c: Dr. V. Cazzaniga




27 settembre 1957

Ufficio Pubbliche Relazioni della

Esso Standard

Alltattenzione del Sig.ALAND o
via Assarotti, 40 ;

Genova - j

In relazione al colloquio avuto con il nostro Ing.man'\%
ca nella scorsa settimana Vi confermaimo da parte del Prof.Nx f
ta che la conferenza del Prof.Sparks pud essere tenuta alle 1
ore 17,30 di mercoledi 13 novembre presso l'Istituto di Chimi.
ca Industriale del Polit:zcnico. Il ﬁrofeesore gradirebbe che
la riunione avesse il carattere di un seminario seientifico e«

- prolezione del film secondo la Vostra richiesta e discussione

finale fra il confercnziere e tutti quanti possonoc essere inte‘f
ressatl 2 maggiori schiarimenti, Allegato alla presente Vi tr: §
smettiamo un esempio deld cartoncini~invito che d4i solito noil
facciamo praparare e &istribuiamb ver le conferenze tenute nel

nogtro Istituto. E' opportuno che Voi provvedeste a :

1 = Trovare i1 proiettorec per la proiezione del f£ilm

2 -~ Pars preparare gli inviti e inviarcene circa 500 per la
dietribuzione. '

3 - Corunicarei 1l titolo ecatto della conferenza.

Gradite i nostri saluti

po Il Direttore dell'Istituto



ESSsO RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY

(FORMERLY STANDARD OIL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY)

P. O. Box 51, LINDEN, N. J.

SCIENTIFIC LIAISON

W. J. SPARKS
SCIENTIFIC ADVISOR

Professor G. Natta

Istituto di Chimica Industriale
. Del Politecnico

Piazza Leonardo da Vinci, 32

Milano, Italy

Dear Professor Natta:

September 24, 1957

IMDUE e ﬁF(_ f"’

!-r‘L.il‘

* 10171957 ¥ |

LN (/7Z2)

Thank you for your very kind letter of September 13.
I shall be deeply honored to give a lecture at the Polytechnic

Institute on November 13
\*N:::::“' A

I hope to have an Italian translation in about two
weeks. It will be forwarded to you immediately thereafter.
It was very kind of you to suggest that a member of your
staff could revise it from the point of view of language. I
hope to be able to project the translation simultaneously with

. the oral presentation,

WIS:mw

Sincerely yours,

A

W. J. SPARKS




__Semtember 13, 1957

My, W, J, SPARKS, Scientific Adviso:

~ Bsso Research and Engineering Co.
Ri£.N. 1445/r1 Scientific Limison

P.0.Box 51
LINDEN bt N. J. hand Uc S.Ac

Dear Mr. Sparks,

pPlease excuse my delay in anéwering your kind
letter of August 5, but I have been back from a vacation period
only in these days. | ,

I am very glad to know fwom your letter that you will
come toAMilan to .ive & lecture on physical'and chemical bahaviot
of rubbers as related to constitution and confauration. I shall

~ sppreciste if you want to give your lecture at. our Polytechnie -i
Institute, I shall invite, besides the University people, also the
members of the Lombard Section of the Italian Chemical Society.

The date that you indicated is agreable for us. If you
wish to send to me the Italian translation of your lecture, some
of my staff could revise it from the point of view of language, if
you‘think 1% is useful, I would see also if your 1écture may be
published on some Italian Review., ’ ‘

Plesse confirm to me, a fortnight before your coming, |
the exacte date of your lecture, so that I may distribute the in- \
vitations to the interested people. |

Loéking forward to seeing you, with best regards, I remain,

Very sincerely yours,

Giulio Natta




lir. W.J. SPARES

Degr Lir. Sparks,
La prego di scusarmi se rispondo con ritardo
alla Sua lebttera del 5 agosto, ma soltanto ora sono rientrato
a kilano dopo un periodi di vacanza.
Sono molto lieto di apprendsere che Tel verrd a
ilano e che potr: Tare una letbvra about physical and chemical

behavior of rubbers as related to constituiion and conliguration.

s -

53

U

3ard goprattutto lieto se Lei vorri fare gquesta conferenza presso
il Politecnico a iilano e, in tal caso, inviterei - oltre all'am-
biente universitario - anche i Soci della Sezione Lombarda della

-

Societd di Chimica Italiana.

La data da Voi scritta ¥ va bene. Iel caso che Voi
poteste mandarmi in visione la traduzione italiana, cualcuno
del mio Istituto potrs correggerlo dal lato linguistico, se lo.
riterrets utile, ed eventualmante potrd anche esaminarc se tale
Vostra lettura potrd essers pubblicata su una rivista italiana.

Vi prego di confermarmi quindi giorni prima la data

precisa del Vostro arrivo, affinché nossa disporre per Glinvitd

¥
4

per la Vostra conferenza alle persone interessate.

Very truly yours,



August 26th, 1957

Mr. W.J. SPARKS

Esso Research and Engineering Co.
P,0. Box, 51

LINDEN, N.J. ( USA)

J 5V
Dear Mr, Sparks, 952 .
your lette \égge during Prof. Natta's summer vacation,

Prof.Natta will be hére again at the beginning of September, and you
should be so kind to wait for an answer his return.

He will be very glad if you will hold the lecture on
physiecal and chemical behavior of rubbers as related to constitution and
configuration. 5
whth best wishes,

Al

L.Binaudi (secretary to Prof.Natta,



ESSO RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY

(FORMERLY STANDARD OIL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY)

P. O, Box 51, LIN N. J.

SCIENTIFIC LIAISON

W. 4. SPARKS
SCIENTIFIC ADVISOR

August 5, 1957

Prof. G. Natta

Institute di Chimica Industriale del Politechnicl
Piazzo Leonardo de Vinci, 32

Milano, Italy

Dear Prof. Natta:

Dr. C. L. Brown has indicated that you have kindly
invited me to give a talk in Milano next November. I regret
having missed seeing you in Paris. I did, however, have the
pleasure of hearing your excellent lecture before the Congress.

My talk will be on the general subject of rubber-like
behavior. It will cover what we have learned %bout physical and i

Company on butyl rubber and polyisobutylene.

My presentation will be in English, However, I ex-
pect to have a View-Graph translation in Italian. This will be
accompanied by slide projections which should assist in making
it understandable to Italian speaking scientists interested in the
subject.

If agreeable to you, we prefer Wednesday, November 13
as the date for my visit to Milano. A biographical resumkb is en-
clésed for your information.

Very truly yours,

ot

W. J. SPARKS
wjs/cw PR
Encl.

CC: Dr. W. R, F. Guyer
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33 DAVIES STREET

LD L P
LONDON W.I \.t\ w’deM Cables

- Eurotech London

Professor G. Natta, 22nd November, 1956.
Instituto di Chimica Industriale
3 del Politecnico, '
| Piazza Leonardo da Vinei 32,
: Milan’ . - e
ITALY.

Dear Professor Nafta,

Thank you for your letter of the 16th November. We are sorry
that we may not be able to see you in Milan on the 10th December,
However, we also plan to be in Paris on the 26th November, so we shall
look forward to seeing you at that time.

With best personal regards,

Yours sincerely,

@t Y Sott, s,

PAUL V. SMITH, JR.

PVS: PO



TS

November, 27, 1956

Mr. Paul V. SMITH, JR
"Esso Research Limited”
33 Davies Street

LONDOR, W.1

Deal‘ MI‘. Smith’ . ’
I receivel your letter of November 22 that arrived

'er my starting to Paris. I am very sorry to have been obliged
to anticipate my return to Milan, so that I have not been able
to meet you on 26th. November, '

With best regards,

Yours sincerely,

(Prof.G.Natta)

I
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November 16, 1955

¥r.Paul V,8mith, Jr,

Easo Researoh Limited

33 Davies Sireet
LONDON W.1 - England

Dear Mr,%mith,

Referring to your letter of November 6, I am sorry
but I cannot assure you if I shall be in MNilan on Monday,
Decembsr'(‘lo. In fact, T have in progwam several travel during
the first fortnight of December, and I do not know, $ill now, .
if I shall be able to come back %o Milan on December, 10,

I wish inform you, however that I shall be in Pzris

gfm Novmber 23 %o 26, to attend the Congress of Industriuf

(

Chemiatry If Dr.Guyer will have 8n gccasion to come to Paris.
Ishallbegiadtosaehim -

With dest regards.

Yours sincerely,

Giulio Netta



ESSO RESEARCH LIMITED

(Formerly Esso Development Company, Limited)

33 DAVIES STREET
LONDON W.1

GQS r=

Prof. G. Natta, 6th November, 1956,

Instituto di Chimica Industriale
del Politecnico,

Piazza Leonardo da Vinci 32,

Milano,

ITALY.

Dear Professor Natta,

At the end of this year I shall be returning to the United
States and our Dr. Guyer will succeed me as Esso's technical represen-
tative in Burope. I would like very much for Dr. Guyer to have the
opportunity of meeting you prior to my departure, so I am wondering if
we might stop by for a short visit on the morning of Monday, 10th

December, at your Institute.

As we shall be travelling on a very tight itinerary, I shall
appreciate hearing from you at your earliest convenience, so that this
vigit could be fitted in with the many others we are planning to make.

Yours sincerely,

P A

PAUL V. SMITH, JR.

urotech London

PVS:P0
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July 27 1956
T Lo

Mr W C Asbury, Vice President

“Bsso_Research and Jngineertng Po
. 15 West 51st Street

NEW YORK 19, . Y., U.S. A,

j’Deér~Mf;Asbury,:ﬁ7:

I a1 sorry that @y busy trly thrcugn the States diﬁ

"‘jnot germit me to write to you before my coming back to Italy,
‘and to thank you very much for your Kindness.‘ o

Mre Natte: wAQ»’ﬂ wijtful remembrﬂnce of the lovely

 %ime she spat together with Mrs, Asbury, and,ymudo hoge %o have

soon the pleasure to ‘see you both in Italy.,"

Our bbst remmubrance +0 Lrs Aqbury and you w1th our

-~ best reagsrds and thanks. B

" Very sincerely yours,

“ :‘j‘;Giuiio Ngtta



ESSO RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY

(FORMERLY STANDARD OIL DEVELOPMENT. COMPANY)

15 WEST 51ST STREET, NEW YORK 19, N, Y.

W asumy June 20, 1956

Professor Giulio Natta
Mayflower Hotel
Washington, D.C.

Dear Professor Natta;

I understand that as a result of under-

: standable complications in your travel plans, you and Mrs. Natta
{ are going to have to shorten your time with us on Wednesday,
June 27, 1956.

i Dr. C. L. Brown, who has been handling

arrangements with people in Mr, Lucini's office, suggested that
a car pick up Mrs. Natta at the Hotel Pierre and bring her to
our home in New Jersey, with the understanding that she is
anxious to be back at the hotel at 3:00 p.m. After thinking
this over, Mrs. Asbury thought that this schedule might be too
arduoows for Mrs. Natta and Mrs. Asbury would like to suggest an
alternative, i.e., that Mrs. Asbury pick up Mrs. Natte at the
Hotel Pierre at 10:00 a.m. or thereabouts, show her some portion
of New York City and entertain her for lunch. She and Mrs.Asbury
would be returned to the hotel before 3:00 p.m. In addition, if
Mrs. Natta has any friends with her who would like to go along,

. that would be fine. We do not khow whether Mrs. Giustiniani is
with Mrs. Natta but if she is Mrs. Asbury would be most happy to
have her join them. :

Please let us know Mrs. Natta's wishes at
your earliest opportunity.

‘Sincerely,

H.C ~

WCA:C
cc~Hotel Pierre

#c0-gor.1.1.14
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Ess0O RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY

W. C. ASBURY — VICE PRESIDENT

(FORMERLY STANDARD OIL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY)

15 WEST 518T STREET. NEwW YORK 19, N. Y.

Professor G. Natta
Institute di Chimiea Industriale del

Politechnicl

Piazzo Leonardo de Vinci, 32
Milano, Italy

Dear Professor Natta:

and wish to teke this

April 30, 1956

We enjoyed seeing you in Milano during our recent visit

opportunity to thank you and Mrs. Natta for

the very Pleasant luncheon we had in your home. Our group is still

talking about the delicious luncheon that Mrs. Natta prepared on

such short notice.

the Ess0 Research Center on .
nuchmmmﬂ%

Dr. Brown is writing you directly regerding your visit to

Mrs. Asbury would like very
your visit, and we would like to

propose the following program for consideration by you and Mrs. Natta.

[

1\

The car would pick up you and Mrs. Natta at the
hotel and bring you to the Esso Research Center.
You would get out and go to see Dr. Brown and the
car would take Mrs. Natta to our home where

Mrs. Asbury would be waiting for her. Mrs. Asbury
vould then take her on a trip through Rew Jersey
and would take her to lunch. If You are then both
free for dinner, we would suggest that the car take
You from The Esso Research Center with Dr. Brown to
_my home, which ie not very far away, and we would
&Il g0 to dinner that ‘evening.

I would appreciate it if you would discuss this with

!

Mrs. Natta and let us know whether Mrs. Asbury and I could have the
Pleasure of a visit of Mrs. Natta and yourself.

WCA:C

Very truly yours,

WS



May 9, 1956

k)
kY
i

Mr,V, C. Asbury, Vice President
Esso Reseerch and EngineeringCo
15 West 51st Street

NEW YORK 19~NY, - US

Dear Mr, Asbury,

Many +{henks for your very'kind letter of April 30,
I aprreciate Very mueh the pleasant program for the vigit to
the Esso Research Center om June 27, and irs, Natta thanks
very much lixrs.Asbury Zor the gracious invitation o your
hone,

Locking forward to seeing you soon, I send you my

kindest regerds also to Mrs, Asbury,
Very truly yours,

Giulio Natta
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ESSO RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY
(FORMERLY STANDA[CD OlL, DEVELOPMENT COMPANY) g\
‘ P. 0. Box 51, LINDEN, N. J. [
CHEMICALS RESEARCH DIVISION ' April 10, 1956
= Prof. G.Natta - U.S. Visit
Dr. H. Mark
Polytechnic Institute of Brooklyn
i 99 Livingston Street

‘ Brooklyn 1, New York

Dear Dr. Mark:

In the absence of Dr. Sparks, I am taking the liberty
of replying to your letter of April 4 to him regarding the forth-
coming visit of Profeasor Natta to the United States.

We are exceedingly happy that Professor Natta will
be able to visit us at the Research Center and your suggested
date of% is entirely satisfactory. We are also cognizant
of the £ burden involved in Professor Natta's visgit and
are anxious to do our part in defraying these costs.

All of us here at Esso have been greatly impressed
. with the work of Professor Natta and his associates. We are

looking forward with great pleasure to his visit to the United
States and, particularly, to his vigit to our Laboratories.

Very truly yours,

HIR:mw




May 9, 1956

br,H, J, Rose

Aoiing Asgoe, Director

Chociends hegeesych Yivigion
juso Research and Ehginsering (.
P.0,ox 51

Dery Lx,Rose,

rrolessor Lark let me Bave your very kind letter
of April 10, concerning ny Tovtacoming visit to the Undited

States.

-

1 awm looking forward to vigiﬁing the Fsgo Research

Center on June 27 and I vhank you very much for your very kind

words ebout our vork,

With kindest regards,

Very truly yours,

Ciulin Natta
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* pudva ESORERSERRCH Wielan ofilochig g owYockd:
Dr.Ing. GIUSEPPE DE VARDA - ) b Sy Fobory po o ‘“_ ’

S.p.A. Montecatini
Vis P. Turati, 18
Milano Vicepursdes

Dear Sir,

; ; Iﬁ:-‘c‘-ﬁi‘ Fi1 fH1th, 1956
‘ : Tahet -
E;JIREME cH "A ek

; |
This is a memorgndum our meeting of Aprilf10 at your offices

at which were present for tecatini yourself, Prof. Intta and Dr. Orsoni
wr

and in our group Messrs. Asbury, Pyson, Smith and the

ter.

We discussed your liocense form for polypropylene and made the

following points 3

1. Arte I -

a)

b)

c)

a)

The expression "within the licensed field" seems to be unduly narrow.

We understand this will be replaced by an expression such as ™ applica-
ble to the licensed field".

The licensed field in 5 B seemed to be oonfined to matiers disclosed in
listed Pool Applications Schdule A. This would result in the entire grant
beihg so limited and would nullify the rights under fubure inventions.

We understand that this was not intended and that 5 B would be clarified
on this point. This might be done by replacing "as disclosed..Schedule A"
by —,"said catalysts and/or prcmcters ?eing of the general type disclosed
in listed Pool Applications Schedule A. Prof. Natta also said that “metal
alkyl" should be enlarged to include -metal-hydrogen linkages.

We requested that the Licensed Field be extended to {nclude the use of
Polypropylene in normal pettoleum productis such as oils, greases and the
like. We understand this may be agreable to you.

2. Art.I1I~

We pointed out that par.1 does not include the material which we discussed

on the previous day as being available to us for the option payment.

We suggest that this material should include, in addition to the applica-

tions in Schedules A, B and C.

(1) s written description of the techniques apparatus and processes used
by Montecatini for the prepabtation of Polypropylene including the pre-
pared embodiments of the process, such as the two or three best catalysts
with the optimum operating oonditions for each, representative data on
ihe results, such as, yield, product quality and the 1i1ke and limitations,
¥ sny, an the nalurs of the feed stock; materials of sonstruction and
.son other information as may be required for an ecoromic and technical
seniuation 9f the Process.
ne righl So witness a2n sdtus. cerformancs of the prososa.

K B s B & o g ot g z
TP igiantly Lalfe “,»;’Lmrlri'&" I svaiusnte

vy ) A 4% 5 L
V4 AL~ . L R I 9



(2

b) Paragraph 2 does not include knowhow beyond January 1, 1956. We
understood from our previous discussion that we would receive knowhow
for a reasonable period in the future which we felt should coincide
with the period for future patent rights. We also understood that
wnder par. 2 we should be given access to Montecatini's commercial
operation for said period and design and consiruction inforbation
developed by Montecatini for its own plant. We understand that
paragraph 2 may be suitably revised.

3,) Art, IV -

4e

a) We asked that some definite time 1imit be considered on the secrecy
obligation. A period of IO years from receipt of information was
suggested. In the Ziegler license, the same prevision has a time
limit of 5 years,

b) We asked that a suitable limitation be placed on paragraph A) of
Art. IV) so that it will apply only to those suppliers who receive
process information,

Art. V

a) Wo asked that the®BeriBd be at least 6 manths. In order for the
license to be of value to us we must have assurance that it will
be used by one of our manufacturing affiliates. To obtain this
we must be able to present to our affiliates a full story onmn
the process with firm estimates on capital investment, operating
costs, cost of product, market potential, selling price and the
like, as well as, assurance of our ability to design and supervise
construction of a plant,

To do this we must repaat much of your work in the laboratory
and rwn a pllot Operatidnin order to secure process design and plant
construction data. After we present our story, our Affiliates must
examine their position with respect to plant pr&rams, rawmatetial
suppliers, market availability and the like. All this cannot possibly
be done in less than 6 months.

b) We agreed that the license should cover at least U.S.A, and Canada.
¢) We did not discuss the blanks in par. 1 of Art. V,
Art. V1

e [
We suggested the possibility of a paid up license analogous to Zieglers
prevision for a paid up license after payment of running royalty for
15 years after commencements of operation.

o/‘o

<
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We pointed out that if your license provided for paymenti of
royalty only under issued patents we could understand the absence of a
fixed period but since it requires payment under patent applications as
well, we felt that the Ziegler type provision was analogous and more equitable.
You agreed to consider this question.

6. Art. VII - Export

In confiming your intention to bar exports to countries
where you have licenées, you indicated that you have no commitments yet
in South America but that you woxld pepefer not to discuss the European situa-
tion in any detail. ' ’

7. Art. XI -~ Ljcensees Invention

We explained that we would be unwilling to give patent grent-
backs where we have already paid a large sum for the license. We should be
willing to give a non-exclusive license in Germany or Italy as in XI.2.
This was acceptable to you and you will consider our views of the general
grantback of XI.1.

8. Art. XIII — Termination

We wanted a right as licensees to terminate the agreement.
You regarded this as undesiderable but would consider it.

9., Most Favoured Nation Clause

You agreed to include a clause of this nature and will submit
a draft for consideration.

10. #Hold $tarmlexs Clause

We explained the provisions of the Ziegler agreement under
which the Licensee is partially protected against the danger of being sued
for infringement by others. This involves inter alia a cessation of royalty
payments pending suit, a credit of royalties against litigation costs.
Complementing this is a provisijon for adjustment of royalty under the license
up to 50% to take care of the necessity of paying royalty to a third party.
You agreed to include provisions of this nature and will submit a draft.

11. Patent Enforcement Clause

You agreed to submit a clause of this nature under which we could
cancel or suspend royalty payment if, and for the period, your patents are
infranged by others.

12. Guarantees

We explained the type of guarantees which we normally @#ive with
our processing licenses. Your regarded your license as essentially 2 patent
license and said that since we would have access to your commercial operation

and your design and construction information, youf could not see any reason




for a guarantees.

I trust you will find the foregi¥ing an acocurate
summery of our discussion.

In closing, may I say that we were gratified by the
congenial and cooperative manner in which you conducted our
discussion.

Yours very truly,
" ;?:Y:AADL&RGJA

P. ¥. WHELAN I




ESSO RESEARGCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY
(FORMERLY STANDARD O!L DEVELOPMBNT COMPANY)
P.O.Box 111. LiNpEN. N. J.

W C. ASBURY TELEPHONE WABASH B-1800
VICE PRESIDENT

{LINDEN, N, J.)

March 12, 1959

|

Mr. P. Giustiniani
Montecatini

Via P. Turati 18
Milan, Italy

Dear Mr. Giustiniani:

I believe that the letters I have sent to Prof.
Ratta on CE epoxides and the enclosed letter on the A.M. alcohol
process completes with one exception the items that Mr. Murphree
and I agreed to look into at the meeting in Milan on January 2k.
The exception is a method for making 2-ethylhexanol. 8Since
returning to the United S8tates, we have discussed this with our
technical people who feel that the process is not as well developed
as they wvould like to see it and that they would prefer that we
not send information at this time. We are going to keep your
interest in mimd, hovever, and will take another look at the
process later. 1 am sure you will agree that there is no point
in passing to Montecatini informstion which is not complete.

As I indicated in my letter of March 11 on the

A.M. alcohols, we are expecting that you will send us comparable
data on Montecatini's A.M. alcohol process.

additional informstion on the process covered in Montecatini's

Belgium patent 554,184k on the oxidation of para-xylene. I am

During the mseting, you also offered to send us l
looking fo with interest to receipt of such information.

With best personal regards.

Very truly yours,
W. C. ASBURY é
iy 'éw/]/

7/4 : data copia a Ing. Ballabio, ing. De Varda, Ing. Orsoni, Prof. Natta

vea/cw
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W.C ASBURY L i
T BOX W
LINDEN, N.J. .

February 1, 1960

406G
Prof. G. Natta
Institute di Chimica Industriale del Politechnicl
Piazzo Leonardo de Vineci, 32
Milano, Italy

Dear Prof. Natta:

I want to express my sppreciation for the many
courtesies that you and Mrs. Natta extended to the Murphrees
and myself while we were in Milano. It was a great pleasure
for us to be in your home and to visit with your fine family.

It was a very gratifying experience to go to
La Scala and see the opera and ballet there. It was very
thoughtful of Mrs. Natta to take me thru your beautifully
situated box at La Scala. I enjoyed every moment of it

thoroughly.

You both will be interested to know that I
ran into trouble with Milano fog on Sunday and ended up
teking a bus to Torino. The bus driver did not know his
way too well and got lost in the outskirts of Torino but
we finally mede it to the airport and had a good flight
to Frankfurt.

We are all happy to see that you are looking
and feeling better and we hope that you will take care of
yourself and not let your work and your travels get you
down again. I would be interested to learn if you decide
to go to Moscow. I am sure it will be an interesting ex-
perience.

Mrs. Asbury joins me in sending our best wishes
to you both. She is naturally sorry that she could not
have seen you both in Milano but she was busy working with
her daughter and her newest grandson in Boston.

Once again, many thanks and best wishes for
the future.

 Sincerely yours,

wea/cw




Feb., 2, 1960

Dr.W.C. Asbury, Vice President
Esso Research & Engtnesring Ot
b, 0.Box 111, '
Iinden, N.J, (U.S.A,)

our ref.85/1v

Dear Dr.Asbury,

on your last visit to lilan, Dp, Giustiniani
gave you a ganple of an ethylene-propylene copolymer,
Its vulcanization may be cerried ouvt by different me=
thods: one oi them is based on the use of peroxides.

The wethiod desecribed in the herewith enclos=
ed sheet, is referred to the use of dicumyl peroxide,
even if this peroxide is not quite satisfactory. Never=
theless, I pointed out this method to you, because di=
cunyl percxile is an easily available produet 4in U, S, A,

Hoping to see you in Tieldy again =socn, T send
you my kindest regards,

7 '"""! ‘ba,

Eocl/



The polyier we sent has a Mooney wiscosity: 50 MI-1-4.
It may be vuleanized at 165°C for 30' with the recipe:

C-23 100(parts in weight)
carbon black HAF 50 "
dicumyl peroxide 2,6 " "
suiphur o,j " "

With this recipe, the following chargcteristics of the

vulcanizate are obtained:

Tensile strength 180
- Blongation st break | 450
lModulus at 300% g0
Residual elongation ' 8

(tension at 200% for
th., messure 1 min,
after removal)

Kg/o:m2
%
Kg/ﬁm2
%
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22 Febbraio 1960

"+~ Ing. Plero GIUSTINIANI

Oggetto: Catalizsatore Easo -

Trasmetto quanto serive Toulain in ae-
rito a1 claims sul catalissatore convessc sllia Rseo,

Cecorre dooumentarsi con delle prove
mlmm poter comtrobattere al pid prestotche la
umxo iiderc nel prodotto di ridunions del
tetraclorure di titanio com titanio metallico & eritica.

Ia altre parole ocoorre dimostrare
che la preseans di guesto titanio aon esercits un effetto
ntumtc sullas supesrticie di detto catalimmstore per guan~

to riguwrdas la polimerizmasions del butens ma specialaeate
qualla del propilems.

R' iaportante che queste prove vengano
condotte con la necessaria tempestiviti lasciando indietro,
se necessaric, sitri lavori di ricerca purchd non siano stati
richiesti da Brev,

Con ossequio,

+ 1'attermasions



% ESSO RESEARCH LIMITED

50 STRATTON STREET HYDe Fark 7030
LONDON W.1

Cables
Eurotcch London

PATENTS AND CONTRACTS
DEPARTMENT
ALL CORRESPONDENCE

TO BE ADDRESSED TO
THE MANAGER

e TL-628-61

27th November, 1961.

(3

Professor G. Natta,

Istituto di Chimica Industriale del Politecnico,
Piazza Leonardo da Vinci, 32, Co
Milano,

ITALY.

973

Dear Professor Natta,

It was awfully good to hear from you in Sep-
tember and to note that your operation was successful. We are all
most pleased to know about it. I am expecting to be in Italy later
on this week and if you are in Milan I would like very much to see
you. Dr. A. Barbieri of our Esso affiliate in Genoa may contact
you regarding a possible visgit. In any case I hope to see you,
perhaps on Thursday.i? @uA:§Z;'Bo.(\~ ngg‘i)

With best wishes,

Sincerely yours,

GNP,

R.M. Hill.

RMH/LP



.Ralph M.Hill, v

ESSO Research Ltd.,.

, - 50 Stratton Street,.

V - London Wsl. (Inghilterra
our ref.271/1v London W (Ing ilxer?a)

Dear Dootor Hill,

) Thank you for your letter of March 29. :

' Prof.Mazzanti will be in Toronto from ¥ay 7 to 10, After that, he
-will go to Washington ‘and should be glad to vigit your laboratorles
at’ Linden about on May 14. ‘
If you, or other chemists of BESSO0, participate in the Toronto meet-
ing, you might arrangs. dlreotly w1th Mazzantl, the date of his visit
to Linden. :

thh'kind,regaras,

Giulio Natta



ESSO RESEARCH LIMITED

50 STRATTON STREET HY Dy o 530
LONDON W.1

Cables
Eurotech London W1

DR. RALPH M. HiLL

TL-187-63
March 29, 1963

Professor Dott. G. Natta ‘
Istituto di Chimiea Industriala

Del Politecnico | 22\
Piazza Leonardo Da Vinei 32 : ] '
Milano, Italy [

[

Dear Professor Nattas ST

Thank you for your letter of February 28th, conveying the
news that you would be unable to attend the meeting of

the Society of Plastics Engineers in Los Angeles, Califor-
nia. I was certainly sorry to hear this, but your health

is certainly more important. .
Your suggestion that Professor Mazzanti might wish to

visit the Esso Research Center in Linden was appreciated. /7{

As I understand it he expects to attend a meeting in “jflf

Toronto, Canada in April. We would indeed be pleased !

to have him visit 6u¥facilities at Linden and meet and
talk with some of our research people there. I expect

to be in Italy next week and perhaps I can contact you

or Professor Mazzanti by telephone regarding a visit to
Linden.

However, as time is perhaps short, if Professor Mazzanti
is able to visit Linden, perhaps it would be advisable for
him to contact Dr. B. C. Belden directly at the following
address: Sr— .

Esso Research and Engineering Company

P.0.Box 215

Linden, New Jersey

Telephones Linden 474-0100, Ext. 3413

Best regards,
Sincerely yours,
AN
C;<0ﬁ>ydkl¢‘lp

R. M. Hill
RMH:cn



 2842.1963

. Br, RM,H11 ”
Cnsso RESEARCH men

- our ref.§.1’5§/r,1> ‘ - $o Stratm Street

;lo ndon W.i~ Inghil'berra

Dear Dootor.ﬁillg

many thanki for your kind letter oi’
“anuary 15, Following my letter of Janu 10,/ 1
to confirm you that, unfortunately, my
discouraging me to make a voyage %o the United Btatu
and therefo"e I am obliged to renounce i‘b.

I wish also to inform you that next April. on the ogoasion
~ os ACS Meeting in Torontsé, my coworker Prof.Msszanti, will
&0 to 'Ehe States, I think that, if you kike 1%, he will
‘Smdasee the Esso Research Center in Linden., He will
vertainly have no time to hold a lecture but he will :
“discuse on arguments of m'aual 1n'eeraat with the Mhnioians
of your Socletys :

Very sorry for not having the opportunity
to viait your hboratoriu. I remam,

~ Sincerely yours,



ESSO RESEARCH LIMITED

50 STRATTON STREET HYDe Park 7030
LONDON W.I

Cables
“ Eurotech London W1

DR. RALPH M. HILL /)‘(,
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TL-37-63
January 15, 1963

A opare

Professor Dott. G. Natta

Del Politecnico
Piazze Leonardo da Vinci 32
Milano, Italy

Dear Professor Natta:

Thank you for your letter of January 10th. I can well
understand how you might not wish to present a lecture

at the Esso Research Center. Nevertheless, if your
schedule would permit you to visit the Research Center

in Linden our people there would very much like to have
you. In such a case it would merely involve discussion
with 2 small number of people.

Once again, I hope you have & very fine visit to the 3
ﬂf?%ges and if you could visit Llnden please let me know. —
s iy LA ety

1

Ay T "“fw - . S 1 U2
s " W NS G -

A
Vil LA Sincerely yours,

%g(}; (Retph 20

R. M. Hill
i

&

i,

£
¥

RMH:cn
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,Deaf Hr; Hill,

- January 10, f963

O . Dr. R.M. EHill
o ESSO Research Ltd.
0 Stratton Street
Londona W.1. (Inghilterra)

Thank you very much for your kind letter of January 2.

With regard to a possible visit to the Linden Laboru—
torles whioh I already vieited in the past, I wish to inform you
that the schedule of my journey has not been made yet: therefore I

80 not know whethe“, during a 00531bla stay in the New York area.
I havn tlme enough to come to Llnden.“' :

Owing to & ceuse beyond control, I have been oompelled

to glve up all the invihations to hold lecturoa, ‘from several insti-

tutione in tke States. ‘Therefore.in order to avoid a different be-
haviour with Leepect to other Amerioan friends, I shall have to &ive
up also your. invitation whlah however was very much appreclated.

. Thanking you very much again, I send you my klndeat
°garos. and best wishes for the new: year. .

G.Natta



ESSO RESEARCH LIMITED

50 STRATTON STREET HYDe b 030
LONDON W.I

Cables
Eurotech London W1

DR. RALPH M. HiILL

PL-11-63
January 2, 1963

Professor Dott. G. Natta - B
Instituto di Chimica Industriale del Politecnico : ‘ R
Piazza Leonardo da Vinci 32 v EZN e
Milano,  Italy

Dear Professor Natta:

We recently learned that you had been named to receive the 1963
International Award in Plastics Science and Engineering. We were
certainly pleased to learn that this honor would be given to you
since it is so justly deserved.

I understand that you will receive the Award in Los Angeles, Cali-
fornia during the Annual Technical Conference of the Society of
Plastics Engineers. If there is any possibility that you may be
in the New York area during your visit to the United States we
would like very much to have you visit the Esso Research Center at
Linden and give a lecture, perhaps to a relatively small group,
depending upon your subject. I believe you have visited the
Research Center in the past and our people there would be most
happy to welcome you again.

If you are able to accept this invitation there would be an honor-
arium of $§175 plus a contribution of $25. towards your expenses
while you were in the New York area. Also we would appreciate
receiving a suggested title for your talk.

I hope that you will have a pleasant journey to California and

that you will be able to accept our invitation. I look forward
to an early reply.

Sincerely yours,

(R ol gets (420
R. M. Hill
RMH:cn
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\3- ;jh i 6th Sept.I963
| 2 ,
L ~ o K : |

VT DeranEAL,
| B3SO0 Research Ltmited,
50 Stratton Street,

our ref.804/1v
R " London W.I,

_ Dear Doctor 3111, | |

o o 'Thank you vtry much for kindly sending me

" the nico photagrnph you took in my office last June, Since
I £ind it partioularly beautiful, I wondexr whether you can

~ send me its negative, whioh will Ve aent you back again in
. a short . tima. o

_ Thanking you very much agnin, I am

Sincerely yonrs,

Ge“&tt&é(



ESSO RESEARCH LIMITED

50 STRATTON STREET HYDe Park 7030
LONDON W.1

Cables
Eurotech London W1

RALPH M. HILL

TI-512-63
August 27, 1963

Professor G. Natta , e
Instituto di Chimica Industrialle ’ 80 4
del Politecnico . , it
Piassa Leonardo da Vineci 32

Milano

Dear Professor Natta:

During a visit to your office in the early part of
June you were kind enough to allow me to take a
photograph. In accordance with my promise I enc-
lose a print herewith.

Best regards,

Sincerely yours,

R AR AT
PRA

RMH:cn /

oA W
' ' \,J"a \
,f :})\,ﬁf"r/ y




ESSO RESEARCH LIMITED

5o STRATTON STREET v A
LONDON W.1 ,

Cables
Eurotech London W1

RALPH M. HILL

Professor G. Natta TL-430-63

Insituto di Chimica Industrialle 19 July 1963
- del Politecnico

Piazza lLeonardo da Vinci 32

Milano

Dear Professor Natta:

It was & real pleasure to meet and talk with you again
during my visit to Milano with Dr. Barbieri on 5 June. The
opportunity to learn of some of the progress in your researches
was appreciated.

I want to thank you for the time you spent and I look
forward to seeing you again in the near future.

Sincerely yours,

6)\0;;17,6\ sl

RMH /MH R.M. HILL



- April 26, 1963

- o W | Dr.Ragh M. Hill,

BEsso eearch Ltd.,:

. S ' o : o A : 50 Stretton_Street, L
- our ref.337/iv | : : : o London W.1. (Inghilterra)

Dear Doctor Hill,,‘

- Thank you very much for the kind interest you took
in the. vieit of prof.Mhzzanti to the laboratories ‘of BSSO
.Research in Linden.

oo

.Due to some engagements in Wbshinj&on, after the o
Congress of the Rubber Division of A.CuS.y Prof.Mazzanti would
like, if p0531b1e, to postpone his visit to May 16,
“On kis visit, Prof.Mazzanti would like to meet researchers of
ESSO mait&y intereeted in the field of copolymers and terpolymere.

i

o= . Thanklng you agaln, I eend you kindeet regarde.

‘Giulio Natta



ESSO RESEARCH LIMITED

50 STRATTON STREET HYDe Park 7030
LONDON W.1

Cables
Eurotech London W1

DRrR. RALPH M. HiILL

T1,-223-63
April 8, 1963

Professor G. Natta

Isituto di Chimica Industriale
del Politecnico

Piazza Leonardo da Vinci, 32

Milano

237

g4 ADD nd
[ B ATIAIRE

&

Dear Professor Natta:

Thank you for your letter of April 3. I'éﬁ”iéking the liberty
of contacting Professor Mazzanti directly, and I shall also write to
Dr. Belden suggesting May 14 ag a date for Professor Mazzanti's visit.

Best regards,

Sincerely yours,

G 10

RH:MH R.. HILL




001:. 22’ 1959 .

J ool Yk :
Cle /v-‘(‘ . % vt 2w QU

our ref.1114/1lv

Degz 1, Asbuxry, ‘

, Professor Natta is very sorry

- that he will not be able to meet you in ITHlan,
because he is abroad(in Germany)at the moment
and he will bé back only after the 10%h of Nov=

embey.

Professor Natta lets you know
that you can vieit his new Laboratory also if
he i8 not here. An assistant of his will take
cara of you during your visit.

W1th kindest regards,

koncm
(secroiigggho Frof.Natita)




W. C. ASBURY
VICE PRESIDENT

EssO RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY

(FORMERLY STANDARD OIL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY)

. 0.1Box 111, LiINDEN, N. J.

TELEPHONE: WABASH 5-1600
(LINDEN, N. J.}

October 13, 1959

BTWUTO b Gnwif s

¥ 170771958 =«
R 444 4 r

¥

Prof. G. Natta

Institute di Chimica Industriale
del Politechnicl

Piazzo Leonardo de Vinei, 32

Milen, Italy

Dear Prof. Natta:

As you probably know, I have an appointe
ment with Mr. Giustiniani at 5:00 p.m. on Friday,
October 23. I understand from Dr. Guyer that you are
in new quarters in the Institute. I would like to
call on you and see your new facilities for a short
time 1f it is convenlent. I would plan to drop in
and see you about 10:00 a.m. the morning of the 23rd
if this is suitable for you.

Very truly yours,

W. C. ASBURY

w.c.

wea/cw
CC: Mr. P. Glustinieni

WRUSTHIALE Del PO o




RALPH M. HILL

ESSO RESEARCH LIMITED

50 STRATTON STREET , HYDe Bark 7030
LONDON W.I

e “""‘m WG N )
T e o e
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Cables
Eurotech London W1

¥ I1-504-63

Professor G. Natta

Isituto di Chimica Industriale
des Politecnico

Piazza Leonardo da Vinei 32
Milano

Dear Prof. Natta:

Dr. Hill is at present in the United States and will
not be returning to the office until September 30th.
I am therefore acknowledging your letter of September
6th requesting the negative of the photograph he sent
you and no doubt he will let you have this when he
returns to the office.

Ve rg}y}yours,
.

—/-—-——
C. Ness
Sec. to Dr, Hill

icn
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G/va 0 w

per il Signor Ing. DB VARBA

Prime 4 rvispendore & dovere & guesta onnesime di~
sifere intrattonerVi anche alla luse delle pratiche in covse con aliri
svuppl giapponeei.

.
;
i .




“«' PROF. NATTA

&
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Glu/M

Mi an, April 7, 1939

Dear My, Ashuzy,
I received your letter of Mareh 12th last.

Yor rensons M you will easily understand,

1unmmﬂk&mtmhnmaht¢vlﬁmmﬁ
by your asseciste in Austvalis, Standard Vacuum Ofl Company,
‘ﬂMﬂMhtﬂ&MlMMWM%dpm

Imhmm

your asseciated Company for duly considering it ot the right time.

With best personal regards,

Yours sincerely,
~ {ing. Piero Giustiniant)

Mr. W.C. ASBURY i
Viee Prosident | g

Esso Ressarch and Engineering Co.
’.0. M!" T




¢ ﬂ"v | February 16,1959

e ‘ ' ~ Mr. W.C. Asbury .

o o (Esso Research ‘& Engineering Co.,
' - ' P.0.Box 111

Linden, N.J.

201/mb

Dear Mr. Asbury,

I am most grateful for your letter of
February 9 from which I learnt that the composition of
. epoxide product from oxidation of hexane corre sponds to
a mixture of many dlfferent products,

I wiﬁh to know whether they might be
eaSily separated and whethar it is posqible to hold each
of them apart from the others.

Anyway, 1t would be helpful for me
having samples of them, possibly, few pounds.

{

With my best personal regards;

- G.Natta



ESSO RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING GOMPANY |

(FORMERLY STANDARD OIL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY)

P.0.Box 111, LINDEN, N, J.

WwW. C. ASBURY TELEPHONE: WABASH 5-1600
VICE PRESIDENT ‘LlNDEN, N. J.)

February 9, 1959

| Blak o PR, S

N .

Prof. G. Natte *
Institute di Chimica Industriale , j;lf’gff

del Politechnicl o
Piazzo Leonardo de Vinci, 32
Milan, Ttaly ,
Dear Prof. Natta:

‘ You will recall that during the meeting of January 24

in Milan, Mr. Murphree discussed some of the work that we had done
on the oxidation of hydrocarbons such as hexane to make epoxides.
You indicated interest in some details of the composition of these

epoxides. I am giving below the composition of the epoxide product
from oxidation of hexsane.

Composition of Epoxide Product from . 7
C - ' Oxidation of Hexane (aety pw(,’m,/?me,, et
! )
fﬁ.w,.,_w,,.w,w a .&h\‘ ‘; \3 c O\m d w .
: ! 5 ) 2,5 Dimethyltetrahydrofuran 52
e 2,4 Epoxyhexane 33
é i 2 2,3 " 13
| Sy | Toos
e We have discussed this matter on returning home and

find that our technical people are preparing a large sample of these

'S mixed epoxides from hexane and would be glad to send you a representa-
tive sample after this work is completed which will be in a few months.
In the meantime it would be helpful if you would let me know the
approximate size of the sample you would like. We expect that we
should be able to send you several pounds. Any comments you have on

these epoxides and any possible uses that you foresee would be
appreciated.

With best personal regards,

Very truly yours,
W. C. ASBURY

| 9
wea/cw W C .
CC: Mr. P. Giustiniani
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Socleta Generale per I'industria Mineraria e Chimica . w\\; .

AMMINISTRATORE DELEQATO

PROMEMORIA

G/ra per il Signor

| Per Vostra conoscensa Vi rimstto
: copia di lettera del Signor Asbury d¢l 12 marso scorso ¢ copia della
mis risposta d1 oggt.

Cordialfl salutf.




G/ra/Al

Milan, Apeid 7, 1989

Dear Mr, Asbury,

§ received your latter of sarch i2th, frem
which 1 note that the process for the preduction of 2-ethylhexanc!
is considered by you as being still in & develepmant phass and
that it could be susceptible of being placed at cur dispessl.

I bag you to bear in mind that the process is
intsresting to us and 1o take, lnerefore, diligemce, whea you
consider the samse is dafinitely set up.

I remaxve to 1ot you knew 23 soen a2 possible
the comparabls dats on A, ki, alcabals, a8 per your leiter of
March 11th,

With regard to the process relsvant to the
axidation of pars-xylene covarsd by Belgivm patent 554,184,
I shall tall you semelhing en the same with anether letter.

With best perssasl regards, |

Yours siacerely,

My, W,C, ASBURY

VYice Presidest

Esso Reasarch and Engineering Co.
P.O. Box 111

LINDEN, K, J,




 MONTECATINI

Societd Generale per I'industrla Minerarla e Chimice

Brevettl e Documentazione Tecnica

PROMEMORIA

per il Signor.... BeIngs.- e de. Yorda - ‘

—2 ¢ 9.0, Prof.0.Natts ~ Politeeutico - Nilane
* " PJPinc - Ist.Chim.Genersle - Pisa
. " G.Massanti -~ Politeonice ~ Milano.

OGGETTO2 Brevetto U.8.4. 2,874.153 ~ Raso Resesrch Ce, -~
su"Polimerinsasions 49l propilens™. .

Allege una treve snalisi dsl file wrapper del Wreveite in questioms
dal quale sppare pariicelsrmente interessante 11 rigeits dolle ri-
vendisasioni sul netode di separssions &4l gresse, e 41 guelle 44

mum. o %jﬁ;;; '

In base .s M‘hﬂ dslls %sm-tm eires 1s digselosure &4 mcm
relativae at rapperii nel trevette velgs sul pelintilens, appare dud-
o ehe 1la eventuale interferensa con 1s domands ZIV 4i Ziegler poses
risolversi favorevolmente s Tlegler, in quante il somcetto 4% eriti-
oith dol rapporto fxa 4 compomenti del satalissators non semlwrs oon-
thonw neile IV, :

Gon £ miglieri maluti.

R.Pivani



Doy L¥e o hinry RaFs _
%o Esse Zsesarch & Engloseving Ose
Sarial FoeS43 470 -~ WW

BAYri 230k & 32y Inperitoelae LIV ) & 250t
sxystalline polypropylsns produste. (Ciate 13).
) * polypeepylens prepured ascerding to the sethal® fye suls
o the wiked of Claim 13 & “eil-~lnncialie, sssmtislly cxpeisliliise
& (2ive60)

JM«MW mnmam
m,mW&ﬂ}

M&muswﬂm (=)
meapinti Sttt 1 wlaies.
In pariieciare 11 metodo 4f sepurenions & I slsies 41 prodetts same
® SSapamiing” Weadly agpesws 1o W nevely sn cdwicus sspedimt fer ob-
mmdwmammwm
L M.

wmznmmmmmmummmmm
Sonterensa Natta sulls snow peliolatfing (pald¥ A
in Traniont ssarfe s eristallion.




mmamamummw

N angenis (xiustemsnte) dote « Botende she

mﬂﬂtm mazw.mam,

por sveposti 4% Ti divered dxilsestiilenstenste, 41 84 1 &

12 8 1o 55 o wn debele tentetive &1 difendess s Tiveniioesiond
Eat8a1951 (Pimad) (Bgvadt)

uwmm»hm
WWﬁ-hMMﬂm & asams il 4% 3 moli 33

* mto 41 Zlegler nos In &
santany 41 Chewe & Bagulions oiteto: Qavte mmerwnien $1iuvten
mummmmmmﬂ,m
stoande Ia eriiSolth dalln alaieed Penge.
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MONTECATINI

SETTORE PROGETT! E STUDI g i."\

Milano, 11 Marso 1959,

B

Fregaro Signore
Ing. Pierc Giustiniani,
Sede,

Avevamo promesso di prendere posisione su questi argomenti :

i. Scambio di informasgioni sugli Elastorneri,

Il punto fondamentale & che noi non siamo interessati alla tecnica del butyl-
rubber che Esso offre, bens{ a quella degli elastomeri C2-~C3 che Esso

non possiede, e che dobbiamo pluttosto cercare di costruire in collabora-
zione con un fabbricante di pneumatici e articoli di gomma animato da desi~
derio di progresso,

Viceversa, Laso pud essere interessato alla produsione degli elastomeri
L2~_3 ¢ anche alle loro applicasioni; & probabile che Esgo abbia gii lavorato
¢ ottenuto dei risultati nel campo dei copolimeri, e che 1'offerta di quanto noi
abbiamo fatto non sia molto valutata,

Fer conseguensna, dobbiamno dichiarare a Essc il nostro disinteresse allo scam-
bio proposto, e offrire invece la cessione delia nostra ssperienza in fatto di
produzione di copolimeri. Inoltre, stringere accordi con fabbricanii progredi-
(i di pneumatici per costruire :a tecnoclogia di impiego dei copolimeri, -

4. uiravetio per produsione diretta di terefialato di jﬁcoi.

Concesso in Belgio e Francia; iz esame in Germania, Inghiiterra, Ulanda,
Svizgera, Stati Uniti.

i.o studio, limitato nel 1957 all"bssensiale per la brevettazione, & ora ripreso,
ma in complesso ¥ agli iniai, Cssidasione ¢ esterificaaione hanno iuogo in una
sola operaszione ¢ con un unico catalizsatore.

Yale & ia situazione da presentare a Esso.

[

{ Lo Lrscad |

r/Bl.



ENGINEERING COMPANY

DARD OIL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY)

vnox 111,:LKNDEN, N. J.

TELEPHONE: WABASH $-1600
(LINDEN, N, J.)

W. C. ASBURY
| VICE PRESIDENT

February 27, 1959

Prof. G. Natta

Istituto di Chimica Industriale
del Politecnico

Piazze Leonardo da Vinei, 32

Milan, Ttaly

Dear Prof. Natta:

This refers to your letter of February 16 re-
garding the oxidation products of hexane. Our technical people
tell us that the two main C6 epoxides, namely, the 2,5 and
the 2,4 can be separated into pure form by distillation.

These account for about 80% of the total. The other epoxides
(20%) cannot be separated by normal distillation. As I told
you, we are planning to send you a few pounds of these products.
This could be some of the total mixture and also some of the
2,5 and the 2,4, separately.

‘ As I indicated in my previous letter, this will
take some time, perhaps it will be two months before the
large samples are prepared.

With best regards.
Very truly yours,

W. C. ASBURY

wea/ew
CC: Mr. P. Giustiniani , /
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) BREV/DIRE

dV/ma

Rilano, 34 Gennaio 1989

Oggetto: Visita Milano Presidente Esso Ressarch -

‘Alla riunione di sabato 24 m.c. hanno partecipato:

per la Rasmo: zof. ::rm. ;i«:lMtIMt . |
. ' ingegno-industriale | o oot

Mr, Tyson, di londra, agente brevettuale

per Nontecatini: Ing, Giustiniani
Ing. Orsoni |
Ing. de Varda. (

Nel corso dells riunione sono stati presi degli appunti abba-
stangs ao:_ttuluti.

Riassumo qui 1 punti che vanno particolarmente ricordati:

1) Licenss Giappone polipropilens

Asb, Be la nostra consociata giaspponese TOA riuscisse ad
ottenere l'spprovaxions del governo per una licenza sul
polipropilene 1a Nentecatini sarebbe disposta in tal
caso a concederla? . J

Giust, i, a condinioni non peggiori di quelle fatte agli 1

sltri purchd dettoc permesso governativo sia stato coa
cesso in modo inequivocabile e fra i primi conoessi.

2) ¥Yrancia

Ash, B8 unoc dei vostri due licenxiatari francesi nom doves~
se, contrariaments alle previsioni, entrare in produ~
::m, -ﬁ;uu allora disposti a darei uns licenza

Giust,Be ne potrh pariare allora, ma & poce probabile che la
vostra ipotesi 3i verifichi.

3) Benelux

Anb, Benelux?

Giust.Dobbiamo attendere gli sviluppi in corso con la Shell.
potremo riparisrne in maggio/giugno sensa impegno. |

c‘/o



&) Bud smeriea
i Asb. I paesi del Sud-America sono sncora disponibiliy

Giunt. Il BSud-America pud essers preso in cousiderasions per
una eventuale licemma

8) 1imeri -

Murphy ¢ Asbury: Abbiame fatto un comsiderevols lavore di swilupw
po uel canpe della gomma butile, specialmente nei coper.
o toni di automobile. Abbiame maturato uma notevole esperien~
2a in tale campo dovendo risolvere in propric numerosti ‘
mbiﬂ. 3 mostri prodotti vanme lasciati ool mome |
ieron” . Posalano sperare di poter emserVi di atuto nel
vostro sviluppo dei copolimeri C2/CS ?

G*ct; La cosa & complienta in gquanto abbiamo gik im sccorde d4i
oollsborasione con 1a Pirelli. Avete gik peusato a even-
tuali basi per ua simile sccordo? :

Asd, Bi; ecce 1o schema che nei proponismo (distribueado ai
. presenti un promsmoria dattiloscritto di dus pagine arti-
colate in una premesss ¢ in cingue punti).

Glust, Ringrazio ¢ mi riserve di ssaninario s fondo prims di
prendere posizions in merito,

® ) Noplen Xaso

Asb.  Abbiamo prodotto dell'ottimo Moplen confrostabile im tutto
eon i vostri prodotti. Pessiamo ohe il nostro Moplesm sis ‘
| forse un po' meglio stabilissato del vostro.

Ors. Ulteriors lavoero & state da nei fatto nel campo degli
stabilinxanti, 41 fronte ai campioni da voi analismati.

Asb. Abbismo brevettato mumervei mostri trovati e ¢i seno gik
stati “slloved™ dei claims negli U.8.4.

av. Suppongo sole ¢laime di processo.
Murp., (do ver contreollato i suoi inoarti assieme a Tyson)
Sostanal g

t almente clains di processe, perd un cla
“involves in some ways a produst”,

dv: Clains del geners sono u_tuti allowed,ormai, a parsachie
} Societh, SR :

| Ash, Bappiamo che ¢'é una interference di processs in corsc
fra Siegler ¢ du Pont, ,

‘ :Mh: noi abbiamo parecchie interferences im corse con

l m . T ’

.,




().

av, C'era da aspettarselo, visto il grande numero di demande
" - dt brevetto depositate in questo campo da molte sgoieth.
Asb. Fon abbismo invece parte nells ntmtmm h:l cinque
o al claim di prodotte sul propilens.
a¥, Esatto; commgue detta interference non mnum.
ancors la ohiave primaria ai principali brevetti su}
polipropilane(come molti sembrano ritenere).
Asb, :ubtmtzm& riteniamo detta interference molto impor-
ante,
dfn ’*. ' . :.
Polibutadiens e poliisopr
Amb, Qul '& .‘u mm MM- in mﬁto al wuwudtm
I~4, ¢is e al poliimoprens? Quale mm«tﬁulm?
Natta x: preaso «h:llc du naterie prh- & assai differents.
Asb, 11 butadiene vale 14 cents h 11bbrs. &'m ae vale
28 la 1ibbes, perd aumentandose la produsione ’g‘m
mummtﬂ, tmcnmu:llmuun
Glust. I1 wukntutm -mm-u . u dipreaso il peuumm;

snlveo che 1l polibutadiens costa mene,
Inoltre abbiamo raggiuato dei gradi di puressa moito ele-
vati: 06% ¢ oltre, mentre lx concorrenss; pur riveadicando

dei m‘nttiﬂ.ﬂmhnutmtnmnmnq
1'ordine dell'ss%,

- Inutile aggiungere che 1 prodotii ad alto um a1

pures-
= mum mttwutm mtnulmu utmtt.

Asd,
Giust,

" enli fra eui peraino un

{thm al Wlm nmu umu uu{npilm)
Esistono sltri paesi 1iberi per eveantuali Mm ﬂh
Reso? Per esempio w!. um&nu?

Ko, Abbiamo gik wuttt.ﬂmn im m con m industrie 1lo-
uppo ‘finlandese fermamente decise
a inisiare la produsione de

i poliprop
znnm-o £in0 & oggi privo anche di stabilimenti

che produoanc 11 1ietilene,
T 2inlandesi m-!" dishiarato m non intemdono esportare

verso i paesi oltre Cortima, -
gt

| finer

000 sono in mano governativa
che gestisce un monopolio del Rad. ~




Asb,  Australia? o

Giust. Abbismo gih degli impegni in corse m Shell ¢ 1.C.1.
Innangitutto dobbiamo veders come ni mettono 1 due
oontratti inglesi. ‘ ' '

Asd, Peccato perché potremmo anche trovarei in posiziome
- migliore degli steasi inglesi.

L'India fa parte del Commonwealth in cui avete or ors
escluso di poterci dare delle licenme?

Giunt, ¥o, Ma anche 1'Indis & prematura,

Asbh, Sareste diaposti a darci una licensa per umo stabilimen~
to da costruire nell'isola di Aruba (Ondie Oceidentali
olandesi) dove diamo una importante raffineria accans

~ to & quella della Bhell, in modo da produrre in localith
‘unica per tutto il Sud Amerioa ¥ A |

S B o .
Giust, Y1 confermo che 11 Sud-America & tuttora disponibile,
pord col namionslismo cold imperante intravedo un grave
ienle. ke vostire importasiomi in detti paesi potred-
berc sssers fermate in qualsiasi momento dsi governi
locali col semplice pretesto che nom preducete ia loco.
Comunque non abbiamo impegni per 1'isola di Aruba,

18) Qusidamions ' llolo (Nm. trovato "F.147").

- 4Asb, Abbiamo avuto sentore del vostro trovato dopo la pubbli-
canione del brovette belge 584,184, Desideroremmo ‘
sapere se detto trovato & stato esteso anche agli V.S8.A,
¢ 20 lo ritenste tecnicaments interessante.

Giust, Per nothon molto interessante in gquanto 1a materia prm .
& cara, la situasions potrebbe easere alquanto diffe~ o
rente pexr vei negli V. 8.A.

av.. I1 [ trovate & stato esteso regolarmente negli U.8.A.
 Asb, Sareste disposti a formirci informssioni tecsiche com-
fidensisli per valutare fimo a che pusto detto trovato
PosEs essere per noi interessante?

Glust. (r:lw?ntmi di parlarne con Novara) S\, ne pmdtm |
mo nots, ;



" AsB. (Solleva il problema della produsione alecli

processi Ziegler. Memtre 1a Esso non & ﬂm&u ﬂmu }
od acoertarne uns convenisass ecomomios, } to cos ;
mmuammmlmlmmyum di oo~
struire un impianto industriale)

Katta E' questions del presso del catalimmatore.

mm. Noi abbiamo messo cempletamente a punto 11 nostro pro-
geaso ma ¢f sismo fermati in vista del del cata~
1ixzatore ohe diventa interesssante al sotto di un
dollaro per 1ibhra. .

Asd. Negli U.8.A. quotanc ors messo dollaro per 1ibbra.
: m:::n interessati ad uno scambio di M¢m1m£ sui
cow

Glust, Perchd no. Fotremmo scambiarci i flow sheets o 1 consumi
unitari, Prima perd 1'Ing. de Yarda dovrd controllare
se detto scambio di informaxioni non contrasti con gli
impegni 4z noi presi con fiegler.

Asd, Sia voi che noi siamo licenxiatayi di Ziegler anche
por quanto riguarda detti alcell.

dv, In tal easo non oredo esista un impedimento a detto scam-
A bio; comunque fard ricostrellare gli nmm del mtm
contratto oon Ziegler.

-

|
|

Glust. noen credo ¢i interessi da viecino,

lﬁ) ilonitrile

AsDd, Abbiawe mmmxkts un mmm pmm ull'num
Giunt . Anche noi abbiamo dei muml m 41 mb).-u nel wm
a0 future non sark tanto quello di trovare degli sviluppi
nx'unm na al propilene,

Asb, Barh benissimo: perd attuslmente ci farebbe molto comodo
poter collecare i1 propilene.

Giust. (fa veders um elegante campiome di stoffa fantasis per man-
tello dn signora polipropileste avente un'ottima

" paragonabile alla lana pura).
Asb, (dopo aver lodato 1l campione) X 1'infiasmabilitd?

Ors., MNinore di gusllia del cotone,



13) Aleoli C8-CS-C10 da oxomintesi

Ash, Producets voi oxoalcoli €9, €9 ¢ C10 ?

or. 8, i1 C8.

Asd, Siete in grado di produrre slcoli mormali C4?
Glust. ¥, ¢ voi?

Asb, Noi mo,

Giust. Sareste interessati ai nostri procedimenti?
Ash. M,

Giust. Provvederd a farvi coatattars in merite.

Alls fine della seduts 1'Ing. Glustiniani ribdadiscs nuovamente ¢
ealorosamente la sua intensions di arrivare ad uan stretta ¢ollade-
rmmmumm“n volta si presenterd un'opportuns

uimr:l. dells Esmo dignitosaments ringraziane,

(“I “‘ ’
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MONTECATINI

SETTORE PROGETTI E STUDI

Milano, 20 Maggio 1958.

Preg.mo Signore
Ing. Piere Giustiniani, T T
L N N H
Sede. WopAT ) ’ f
P T IHAT mRe
<3 Kssoc Research. ) —
! EEE
{

TSRtk

Mr. Guyer, che avera accompagnato a Milads t sigy.
Asbury e Sparks, mi avverte che verri in Italia per il
Congresso di Chimica di Torino, Egli scrive fra 1'altre :

" 1 had eccasion te be in contact with Mr, Asbury, who
wants to enphasize our continuing interest in polypropylene
licenses. Also, I gattered that pref. Natta presented a
most favorable paper on your new rubber from butadiene”,

Egli vorrebbe visitarci il 23 Maggio verso sera o il
24; gli ho telefomato che venga pure,

| £to: Orsoni |

Or/sl.




Mr.Walter R, Guyer
. [ Esso Researeh Limited

by

Ret.N.611/51 navias Street
AQNDON W] - BEngland
 Dear lr,Guyer,
s I Just received ywwr kind letter of May 16, 1958,

and I shall be &lad to see Mrs.Guyer and you during your travel to
Italy, As soen as you arrive %0 Milan, on Friday 23rd, please ezll

~ for me; 1% Mpim. till 8 p.m. at my Institute (Telgphone No, 235, 181,
292,105, 292,106) and after at my home (Telpphone Fo, 486.308), so
that we may arrange an eventual appoiniment in the same day, If it
not possible to mee: eaeh other on this day, K.shail be pleased to
see Mrs,Guyesr and you during the Twrin Congress, or after this.ﬂﬂk
liilan before your flyihg %o Frankfurt, '

Awaiting the pleasmre of meeting yon, Mrs,Natte and I
send you owr best regards,

Sincerely yours,

Giulio Natta
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W. C. ASBURY
VICE PRESIDENT

\{ .+ Esso RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY

(FORMERLY STANDARD OIL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY)
P.O.Box 111, LINDEN, N. J.

TELEPHONE: WABASH 5-1600
(LINDEN, N. J.)

March 28, 1958

U

Professor G. Natte
¢/o Mr. L. Lucini
21 West Street

New York 6, New York

Dear Professor Natta:

On behalf of Mr. Murphree, our President,
we would like to invite you and Mrs. Natta to dinner
on the evening of April 1k on the occasion of the Amer-
ican Chemical 8ociety meeting in San Francisco. Mrs.
Murphree and Mrs. Asbury would join us.

We assume that you are planning to go to
the General Meeting at 8:30 P.M. in the Nourse Auditorium
and therefore would propose that we have dinner together
around 6:00 P.M. in the Fairmont Hotel where Mr. and Mrs.
Murphree are staying. This hotel is across the street
from your hotel the Mark Hopkins.

Mr. Lucini has kindly agreed to present
this invitation to you on your arrival in New York. I

would appreciate receiving a call from him or from you
if you are able to have dinner with us.

Sincerely youW

% A

vea/cw
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March 20, 1958

Mr. W.C. ASBURY

Ref.n.419/el | . P.0. Bow, 111

LIKDEN = N..J. (U.8.A.)

J

Dear Mr. Asbury, o ‘ /f
' many thanks for your kind letter of March 12,

I wish inform yeu that I have been obliged to anticipate mf coming

to Unlted States owing to unforeseen circumstances.

I will leave Milan on March 27 amd or 2§j after a short
tguaistic trip, Mrs. Natta and I will arrive most probably to
Berkeley on April 8 (staying at the Claremont H8tel). From April 13
to 18 we shall stay in San PFrancisco at the Mark Hopkins H8tel, and
then we shall go to Montreal through Chicago. '

Mrs. Natta and I do hope to have the pleasure to meet
Mbs., Asbury and you during our travel through the States.

With best personal regards.

Sincerely yours,

. . - G.Natta
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March 12

Prof. G. Natta

Istituto di Chimica Industriale
del Politecnico

Piazza Leonardo da Vinei 32

Milan, Italy

Dear Prof. Natta:

Many thanks for your letter of March 3
telling me of your travel plans in the United
States. Mrs. Asbury would very much like to see
Mrs. Nattea while she is here and I wonder whether
you would be so kind as to tell us your hotel
address in San Francisco so that Mrs. Asbury
tould contact Rertwere

With best personal regards,

Sincerely yours,




University in Berkolav. Furthermore, I shall be in Montreal i

Mareh 3, 1958

¥, W.C. AW, Viu Pus:mont
- ESS0 BESEARQH AND RNGINKW&

COMPANY

P.O.Bex 11

Lm "HQJO - UQSOAO

Dear Mr, Asbury,

, Meny thanks for your k:Lnd letter of February 24,
I wish to inform you that I will attend the Meeting of Ameriean =
Chemical Society in Sen Franeisco. I shell arrive to Berkeley
the week before the Meeiting to give a lecture at Califernia | \

from April 20 till 23; in New York on April 25 and iﬁ,
perticipate to & Symposium, Afer, I shall remain in the United 1\
Sxtes a week again, and I de hope to have the opportunity te

meet you.
Vith my best presonal regards, I remai.n*

Sincerely yours,

Giulio Natta
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W.C. ASBURY

La ringragzio per la Sua gentile lettera del 24.3.

Colgo l'occasione per informarla che parteciperd al
meeting dell'A.C.S. di San Francisco e che arriverd a Berkeley
la settimana prima per fare una "lecture® all'Universitd di Cali-
fornia a Berkeley. Sard a lontreal dal 20 al 23 aprile, a New York
il 25 e 26, dove parteciperd ad un simposio. Rimarrd poi ancora
una quindicina di giorni negli Stati Uniti e spero di avere occa-

gione di poterla salutare.

Saluti



ESSO RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY

(FORMERLY STANDARD OIL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY)
P.0O.Box 111, LINDEN, N. J.

W. C. ASBURY TELEPHONE: WABASH 5-1600
VICE PRESIDENT {LINDEN, N. J,)

Pebruary 24, 19;
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Professor Giullio Natta
Polytechnic Institute of Milan
Milan, Italy

Dear Professor Katta:

I was very happy to see in the New
York Times of February 22 that you had been elected
a Fellow of the New York Academy of Sciences in
recognition of your discoveries in polymer chemistry.

Qur congratulations and best wishes.
Very truly yours,
W. C. ASBURY
e

wea/cw




